PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG_		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 5/5/25 through 5/8/25 Community Rest Horn compliance with the for F554, F655, F657, F6 F761, F812, F835, F8 F882. Resident Self-Admin II CFR(s): 483.10(c)(7) §483.10(c)(7) The right medications if the interest defined by §483.21(b) this practice is clinical This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Four of four sampled had been assessed to safely self-administer *Three of four sample had a physician's order medications as directed Findings Include: 1. Observation and into p.m. and 1:57 p.m. with revealed: *There was a nebulized converts liquid medication the floor to the left the sat in his recliner mask to his face to additional results.	ne was found not in collowing requirements: 58, F695, F699, F755, 65, F868, F880, F881, and collowing requirements: 58, F695, F699, F755, 65, F868, F880, F881, and collowing requirements: 58, F695, F699, F755, 65, F868, F880, F881, and collowing residents as evidenced that the second review, provider failed to ensure: residents (3, 8, 9, and 18) of determine their ability to medications. Collowing residents (3, 9, and 18) are sto self-administer those and in the provider's policy. The second resident 9 in his room the resident 9 in his room the resident 9 in his room the resident 9 in his recliner.	F 0	000	ed on's state of the control of the control on the	
ABORATORY D	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Samuel Van Voorst

Administrator

6/9/25

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 3 MAIN ROSLYN, \$D. 57281 CALLED SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES DEPOSITION OF PREFIXED AND FORESCENCE BY STATE CACH DEPOSICION WAS THE REPRECISED BY STULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 3 MAIN ROSLYN, \$D. 57281 CALLED SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES DEPOSITION OF PREFIXED AND FORESCENCE BY STATE CACH DEPOSICION WAS THE REPRECISED BY STULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG			435125	B. WING			05/08/2025
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 554 Continued From page 1 machine, then turned it back on when the surveyor stated she would returnHe kept the nebulizer mask and he would administer his nebulizer mask from the tack on his calendar between the four nebulizer mask from the tack on his calendar between the four nebulizer mask from the tack on his calendar between the he nebulizer mask from the tack on his calendar between the he nebulizer mask would need to be cleaned, but thought the nurse did that once a day. "There were two unmarked clear plastic medication cups on his bedside stand, one containing a green gel and the other a light-yellow ointmentHe stated that the light-yellow ointment was a thick lotion for his feet. "It would be nice if the staff would rub it in. That cream is as thick as axle grease." -The green gel was Biofreeze (pain-relieving gel) for when the therapist came and "worked on" his neck. "The nurse had left those creams there for him to use when he needed them. "He stated that the nurse also brought his antacid medication and left that in a small cup next to his bed for him to take when he woke up each morningHe had been angry that the nurse would wake			Y REST HOME		801 S MAIN	·	
machine, then turned it back on when the surveyor stated she would return. -He kept the nebulizer machine on the floor, so it was easy for him to reach, and it was quieter there. *He stated that the nurse would put the medication in the nebulizer mask, and he would administer his nebulizer treatment. *He hung the nebulizer mask from the tack on his calendar between the four nebulizer treatments he received each day. -He was unsure when the nebulizer mask would need to be cleaned, but thought the nurse did that once a day. *There were two unmarked clear plastic medication cups on his bedside stand, one containing a green gel and the other a light-yellow ointment. -He stated that the light-yellow ointment was a thick lotion for his feet. "It would be nice if the staff would rub it in. That cream is as thick as axle grease." -The green gel was Biofreeze (pain-relieving gel) for when the therapist came and "worked on" his neck. *The nurse had left those creams there for him to use when he needed them. *He stated that the nurse also brought his antacid medication and left that in a small cup next to his bed for him to take when he woke up each morning. -He had been angry that the nurse would wake	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
him up and had told the nurse he wanted to refuse that medication so he could sleepThe nurse now left the medication on his nightstand each morning and did not wake him. Observation on 5/5/25 at 4:04 p.m. with resident 9 in his room revealed:	F 554	machine, then turne surveyor stated she -He kept the nebuliz was easy for him to there. *He stated that the redication in the neadminister his nebulical calendar between the hereceived each dareneed to be cleaned, once a day. *There were two unredication cups on containing a green go ointment. -He stated that the lithick lotion for his feestaff would rub it in axle grease." -The green gel was left to the stated that the medication and left to the stated that the medication and left to be for him to take we morning. -He had been angry him up and had told refuse that medication. Observation on 5/5/2/2000.	d it back on when the would return. er machine on the floor, so it reach, and it was quieter the bulizer mask, and he would izer treatment. Ever mask from the tack on his e four nebulizer treatments by. In the nebulizer mask would but thought the nurse did that the marked clear plastic his bedside stand, one el and the other a light-yellow ght-yellow ointment was a et. "It would be nice if the That cream is as thick as Biofreeze (pain-relieving gel) at came and "worked on" his those creams there for him to dethem. The same and the worked on his when he woke up each that the nurse would wake the nurse he wanted to on so he could sleep. The medication on his ning and did not wake him.	F 55	4		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		801	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MAIN SLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	left of his recliner. *He sat in his recliner mask to his face to accomply the sat in his recliner mask to his face to accomply the sat in his recliner with resident 9 in his administration of a nelicensed practical nure. The had a bottle of No solution (antibiotic earning his sink that expired in the sink that expired in the sink bedside stand that ointment and were not name or the cups' contame or the cups' contament and were not name or the cups' contament and were not nationally the sink of the sink, did not rinse out his not nebulizer treatments,	rand held his nebulizer dminister the medication. review on 5/6/25 at 11:20 a.m. room during the ebulizer treatment by se (LPN) F revealed: ecomycin-Polymyxin otic r drops) on the shelf above in August 2022. r plastic medication cups on t contained a light-yellow on tabeled with a resident's intents.	F	554			
	with resident 9 regard in his room revealed: *The drops were from infection when he live years ago." *He stated he now puears "when they itch." *He was unaware that Review of resident 9's (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on	ed at home, "a couple of uts a couple of drops in his ut they had expired. s electronic medical record					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	moderately cognitivel *A 12/3/24 physician's antacid] Oral Capsule [milligrams]." "Give 1 morning for esophage for administration at 6 *A 5/1/25 physician's "Ipratropium-Albutero inhaled medication to the airway in the lung [milliliter] 1 vial inhale bronchitis for 5 Days.' *A 2/27/25 physician's External Cream 10%. area topically every 6 Apply to [the] affected a day] PRN [as neede *A 12/2/24 physician's External Ointment Ap as needed for Bilatera [two times a day] PRN *There was no physic self-administration of *There was no docum assessed for his abilit medications. *His care plan did not of medications. Observation and inter with LPN I regarding r orders revealed: *Resident 9 did not ha antibiotic ear dropsShe was unaware tha room and thought his them to him from hom	y impaired. s order for "Omeprazole [an e Delayed Release 20 MG capsule by mouth in the eal varices," was scheduled 3:00 a.m. every day. order for I Inhalation Solution [an ease breathing by opening s] 0.5-2.5 (3) MG/3ML orally four times a day for '' order for "Biofreeze ''. Apply to [the] affected hours as needed for Pain. I area up to QID [four times ed]." order for "Aquaphor ply to dry skn [skin] topically al [both] feet." "Apply BID N." ian's order for his medications. I entation that he had been by to safely self-administer address self-administration wiew on 5/6/25 at 4:38 p.m. resident 9's medication we an order for the lat those drops were in his family would have brought e. the light-yellow ointment was	F	554		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING _		05/08/20)25
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 554			F 5:	54		
	physician's order for administration for any *She stated, "Nobody self-medication order *She had not left med bedside. *She confirmed that is order for his self-admantibiotic ear drops, a-She did not think he for the Aquaphor. 2. Observation and ir a.m. with resident 8 is *There was a bottle of label on it on the tabl bottle of powder with the shelf above his sis *He stated he put the day and used the pow	y of his medications. y in the facility has a c:" dications at resident 9's me would need a physician's ministration of the Biofreeze, and nebulizer treatments. meeded a physician's order atterview on 5/7/25 at 9:28 m his room revealed: of cream with a prescription te to the left of his chair and a a prescription label on it on				
	indicated he was cog *A 3/4/25 physician's Apply to groin fold: MAY KEEP NYSTA *A 3/4/25 physician's Lotion 0.5-0.5% Ap two times a day for D IN HIS ROOM."	8/12/22. essment score of 15, which initively intact. order for "Nystatin Powder is topically two times a day				
	*His care plan did no	t address his				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 554	regarding resident 8's confirmed that reside above-listed medicati physician's orders to nystatin powder at his 3. Observation and in p.m. with resident 3 in *There was an assemover a nebulizer mack *She stated she rinse the sink after she conadministration, reasselaid it on her bedside *She verified that she nebulizer treatment a nebulizer medication Review of resident 3's (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted or *She had a Brief Inter (BIMS) assessment she was cognitively in *She had a 4/21/25 p "Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by lungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by lungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sungs] (Albuterol Sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breathing by sulfate Inhis Solutions 2.5 MG/0.5 to ease breat	t 4:38 p.m. with LPN I semedications revealed she not 8 self-administered the ons, and that he had keep his Sarna lotion and se bedside. Interview on 5/5/25 at 1:26 on her room revealed: Inher room	F 554		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Continued From page	e 6	F 55	4		
	*Her care plan did no self-administration of					
	18's room revealed a	6/25 at 2:53 p.m. of resident partial container of Vicks d ointment was on the arm of				
	indicated he was mode *He did not have a plead vapor Rub medicated *He did not have a plead self-administration of *There was no docur assessed for his abilimedications. *His care plan did no	10/2/23. essment score of 8, which derately cognitively impaired. hysician's order for the Vicks d ointment. hysician's order for his medications. hentation that she was ty to safely self-administer that address his medications or the storage				
	revealed she stated: *There were no resid self-administer medic *For a resident to sel	cations in the facility. f-administer medications it a physician's order for				
	LPN I regarding the Nointment in resident a *Vicks Vapor Rub wa it would have require administration. *Resident 18 did not	on 5/6/26 at 2:55 p.m. with /icks Vapor Rub medicated 18's room revealed: s a medicated ointment and d a physician's order for have a physician's order for he self-administration of it.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` -/	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG_		0	5/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	· -	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	*He did not have a massessment documer he was assessed for self-administer medical formation of the was assessed for self-administer medical formation of the was assessed for self-administration. *She would consider room that the resident independently, as self medication. *She expected no meresident's bedside with self-administration. *It was their policy on assessed for self-administering his antibiotic ear drops arroom, and that a nursh his bedside without we she verified that resiphysician's order or a self-administration of the was aware that powder at his bedside those, and they had cophysician. *They had completed assessment in 2022 velf-administered hishes confirmed there assessment done for powders to ensure he those. *She verified that resiphysician's order or a self-administration of self-administration self-administration of self-administration of self-administration	edication self-administration need in his EMR to support his ability to safely action. To at 9:21 a.m. with director of ealed: medications in a resident's to was taking or applying f-administration of edications to be stored at a chout a physician's order for a chout a physician's order for the properties of the pro	F	554			

	ITATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 s main D slyn, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Vapor Rub medicated -She verified resident physician's order or a self-administration of *She stated there we with cognitive impairm other resident rooms. *One of the cognitive wandered into reside rummaging through it rooms. *She agreed that son reflect their processe policies, including the were inconsistent with *She confirmed there been assessed for semedication. *She confirmed there a physician's order for the proving self-Administration of revealed: *"In order to maintain independence, resides self-administer medication at the president and other resident and other resid	d ointment in his room. 18 did not have a assessment for medications. The residents in the facility ment who wandered into dy impaired residents who onts' rooms had a history of tems in other residents' The of their policies did not as, and some of those ase related to nebulizers, the other policies they had. The were no residents who had alf-administration of The were no residents who had ar self-administration. The residents' high level of tents who desire to teations are permitted to do and isciplinary team has are actice would be safe for the ast dents of the facility and the residents of the facility and the resident's cognitive to time), physical, and visual as responsibility during the	F 554			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	10	PLE CONSTRUCTION	1 '	DATÉ SURVÉY COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	ā	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	to self-administer mediassessment conducted when there is a signif *"The results of the in assessment of reside determination regarding recorded in the reside care plan. For each moself-administration, the that it may be self-administer medicassessment of the sastorage is conducted. *"If the resident demonster administer medicassessment of the sastorage is conducted. *"Bedside medication when it does not presonable to be self-administration of revealed: *"To ensure doctor or correctly documented of care is provided" *"The only Medication able to be self-adminimedications. Refer to Nebulizer Treatments Review of the provide Self-Administration of policy revealed: *"Inhaled medication supervision after a numedication aide] setuland Self-Administration Assessment is complete.	dications by means of a skill ed on a quarterly basis or icant change in condition." Interdisciplinary team ent skills and of the ing bedside storage are ent's medical record, on the nedication authorized for its label contains a notation ministered." Interdisciplinary to eations, a further fety of bedside medication entire in storage is permitted only sent a risk to confused in into the rooms of, or room elf-administer." Let's 4/1/21 If Medications policy ders are followed and interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will [be] ister[ed] are inhaled inself-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in that residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in the residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in the residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in the residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in the residents will self-Administration of interdisciplinary in the highest level in the resident i	F 55	54		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
	Nebulizer Treatments completed quarterly b Nursing is responsible	eir ability to self-administer . Assessments will be ased on MDS scheduling. e for obtaining doctor order, -administration of inhaled restrictions"	F 554	Cannot correct prior noncompliance	· 6/22/25		
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (§483.21(a)(1) The fact implement a baseline that includes the instrict effective and person- that meet professional The baseline care plaid (i) Be developed within admission. (ii) Include the minimus necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm §483.21(a)(2) The fact comprehensive care plan if the compit (i) Is developed within admission. (ii) Meets the requirer	care plan for each resident care of the resident care of the resident care. I standards of quality care. In must- In 48 hours of a resident's care for a resident care for a resident care for a resident care on admission orders. The definition of the place of the baseline care plan in place of the baseline		Will ensure baseline care plan is completed and provide a written sur of baseline care plan to resident or resident representative within 48 ho admission. DON and nurses educated with documentation on baseline care pla 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, and interdiscipl team will review and revise policies procedures as necessary. All neces staff educated on policy. DON or designee will audit baseline plans on new admissions weekly for weeks and monthly for 2 months or as determined by audit results. DON or designee will report findings monthly QAPI meetings until audit is complete and issue no longer needs addressed.	inary and sary care 4 longer		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	of the baseline care p limited to: (i) The initial goals of (ii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and administered by the factor behalf of the facility (iv) Any updated inform of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviet and policy review, the a baseline care plan assummary of the baseline trepresentative admitted sampled residentited in the was admitted on the sample	cility must provide the resentative with a summary lan that includes but is not the resident. resident's medications and treatments to be acility and personnel acting y. mation based on the details care plan, as necessary. is not met as evidenced ew, interview, observation, provider failed to complete and provide a written ine care plan to the resident of four of four recently idents (9, 19, 25, and 79) in admission to the facility. 9's electronic medical definition of the details of the facility in t	F	355			
	hours of his admission						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING _		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNIT	Y REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 655	Interview on 5/6/25 a regarding his care plif anyone had review medications with him had been admitted to 2. Review of residen *She was admitted to *Her BIMS assessmindicated she was mimpaired. *Her baseline care pland indicated it was *The following section—"Active diagnoses of been left blank"Signature and Replace been left blank"Signatures of Staff Care Plan" had been *There was no docu care plan was review representative, or the had been provided to baseline care plan was dimission. Interview on 5/7/25 a regarding her care precall if anyone had medications with her she had been admitted a.m. with resident 75 *Could not remember admitted, but she knew thad been in and out the she had been in and out the she she had been in and out the she she she she she she she she she s	at 4:25 p.m. with resident 9 Ian revealed he did not recall yed his care plan or his in in the first 48 hours after he to the facility. It 19's EMR revealed: In 4/22/24. In the facility of the score was 8, which independent on 4/22/24 In Progress." In Progress. In Prog	F 68	55		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	1 00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 655	*She was admitted *Her 3/10/25 BIMS which indicated she impaired. *Her baseline care 3/3/25 but was not *The baseline care the EMR. *There were no pro baseline care plant resident or her repr 4. Observation and p.m. with resident 2 *Was lying in bed w (a machine that use breathing airways of *Had a black equali improve stability an swelling) on his righ *Had been admitted ago after he broke *Stated he was at the	t a care plan was. 79's EMR on 5/7/25 revealed: on 3/3/25. assessment score was 10, e was moderately cognitively plan had been initiated on completed. plan was labeled 'Errors" in egress notes that indicated a was reviewed or given to the resentative. interview on 5/5/25 at 1:44 25 in his room revealed he: vith his eyes open and a CPAP res air pressure to keep repen) on. rizer boot (a boot used to did decreased pain and not leg. did to the facility a few weeks his right ankle the facility to receive therapy red to return home after his	F 655	,		
	*He was admitted of *His BIMS assessment indicated he was contained the was contained the was contained the was selline care and a CPAP machine. *His baseline care a signature or date the was reviewed with I	nent score was 15, which				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y REST HOME	80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 s main DSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 655	Continued From parthat may have occu	-	F 655		
	Follow-up interview resident 25 in his ro *Recall reviewing his member. *Receive or was off 5. Interview on 5/8/2 of nursing (DON) C care plans revealed *The baseline care of resident's admiss *She reviewed the tresident or resident *She offered the resident or resident *She offered the resident at the proper sentative a coput stated they rare *She verified reside care plans were incommentation to such their representative acrommentation to such their representative are plans. 6. Review of the proplanning Process perillosing an interdiscontractive and severity disability, or disease the developed by the hours after admissing Specific care needs pocket care plan." -The provider policy	on 5/7/25 at 9:42 a.m. with om revealed he did not: is plan of care with a staff ered a copy of his care plan. 25 at 11:30 a.m. with director regarding residents' baseline is plan was initiated at the time sion. 25 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents' baseline is plan was initiated at the time sion. 26 at 11:30 a.m. with director regarding residents' baseline care plan with the representative on admission. 27 at a copy of the baseline care plan by accepted it. 28 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 29 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 29 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 20 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding with the resident on the residents of the properties of the plan of the were offered to them. 20 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 20 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 21 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 22 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 23 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 24 at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 25 at 11:30 a.m. with director regarding residents baseline at 11:40 a.m. with director regarding residents on admission. 25 at 11:30 a.m. with director regarding residents baseline at 11:40 a.m. with direc			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WNG		05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	resident or resident rehours of admission. Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(e) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A completion of the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not limically (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practice the resident and their resident report practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and revi	Revision (i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans orehensive care plan must days after completion of essessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to esician. e with responsibility for the and nutrition services staff ticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). De included in a resident's contribution of the resident resentative is determined development of the staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs e resident. sed by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the	F 65	5	by d ed, l and esary as hly	6/22/25
	by: Based on observation and policy review, the	is not met as evidenced n, record review, interview, provider failed to ensure wed and revised to reflect s for seven of twelve				

_	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING	B. WING		05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	sampled residents (7, Findings include: 1. Observation and in p.m., 1:57 p.m. and a resident 9 in his room *There was a large ta room with a puzzle or much of his time work-He had completed se hung throughout the f *He had been admitted and would be transfer Review of resident 9's (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on *His Brief Interview of assessment score was was moderately cogn *There was no docum that indicated his activity puzzles or his dischard. 2. Observations and in p.m. and 5:22 p.m. with husband revealed: *Resident 17 shared a who was an assisted in separate recliners in *Resident 17 had an aunable to operate indicated the when she would restructed she could get up whe	terview on 5/5/25 at 1:39 gain at 4:04 p.m. with revealed: ble that took up most of his it. He stated he spent king on puzzles. everal puzzles that were facility. de from [name of institution] red to another facility. selectronic medical record 12/2/24. Mental Status (BIMS) is 11, which indicated he itively impaired. hentation in his care plan wity interests related to rge plans. Interview on 5/5/25 at 2:35 ith resident 17 and her a room with her husband, living resident, and they sat in their room. electric recliner that she was ependently. ind stated that only he and resident's electric recliner	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG_		05	/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*Resident 17 did not Interview on 5/5/25 a nursing assistant (CN revealed: *At times, she would room. *She would follow sin respond to any quest Observation and interview in the resident 17 and (PTA) P revealed: *Resident 17 followed with PTA P holding he unintelligible. *PTA P stated that re: "maintenance and poincluded therapy twice feet in her recliner. *PTA P had educated was to sit in her reclired day with her feet elev *Resident 17 was una and was to sit in her re elevated only when he *She had never seen recliner remote. Interview on 5/7/25 at revealed: *Resident 17 sat with recliner only when he because "it was safer *She knew what care because it was in the -She was unsure if re	respond to any questions. It 5:01 p.m. with certified IA) M regarding resident 17 sit in either recliner in her inple directions, but did not ions asked of her. Inview on 5/5/25 at 8:34 a.m. obysical therapy assistant in either and her speech was insident 17 was on a sitioning program, that it is a week and elevating her is a week and elevating her in the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated." If the staff that resident 17 her for "half an hour twice a ated."	F 6	57		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(ÉACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Review of resident *She was admitted *Her 3/17/25 Minimshe was rarely und others and was sev *There was no doct that indicated her p maintenance and p feet were to be elect her husband's supe Interview and revie program on 5/8/25 nursing (DON) C re *She was not award positioning program *That positioning program *That positioning program times] per day for elect the am [morning] and Spouse is also edu work recliner if she *She expected that the instruction for elect in the recliner to be plan. 3. Observations an p.m. and again on a resident 19 in her re *There were signs reminders on where *Her hands were tr fingers together. *She answered que	17's EMR revealed: on 8/23/23. num Data Set (MDS) indicated erstood or able to understand verely cognitively impaired. numentation in her care plan participation in a therapy positioning program, or that her vated while in her recliner with ervision. W of resident 17's positioning at 9:15 a.m. with director of evealed: e that resident 17 was on a n provided by PTA P. rogram included the instruction of [resident 17] is elevating ties] in recliner at least 2X [two edema management. Once in and once in PM [afternoon]. cated and showed how to does try to get up." the positioning program and elevating her lower extremities included in resident 17's care d interview on 5/5/25 at 2:32 5/6/25 at 2:06 p.m. with com revealed: in her room to provide e her snacks were located. emoring and she rubbed her estions with brief responses. her bed, and her legs were in	F 6	57			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE D	
F 657	Continued From para *There were no bed Observations on 5/5/6/25 at 7:33 a.m. room revealed: *She was seated at chair. *She held tightly to forward and back in *At times, she would sitting. *She appeared rest *Her upper body was appeared tense. Review of resident *She was admitted *Her BIMS assessindicated she was similicated	Ige 19 Id rails on her bed. 5/25 at 5:27 p.m. and again on with resident 19 in the dining the the table in a dining room the chair and would scoot in that chair. Id stand and then return to these and anxious. It is said anxio	F6	DEFICIENCY)				
	Ativan [a medicatio -On 8/2/24, "Due to repeatedly question Lorazepam [a medievening." -On 10/30/24, "Unfokeeping her from bewas given a prn [PF	shaking PRN [as needed] n for anxiety] given." her being upset, pacing, and ning things [she] was given cation for anxiety] again this ortunately her anxiety is eing distracted/redirected. She RN] Ativan before lunch and [it] anaging symptoms at this						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	NG		COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	an anxious state." -On 2/25/25, "Reside down the hallwaysOn 4/7/25, she "is up for medications to he PRNs are not very ef *Her care plan indica "bilateral top quarter independence with be and transfers in and dinitiated on 5/1/24. *There was no docur that indicated current non-pharmacological tried to address reside the designee (SS *She was aware of reanxiety, pacing, and those behaviors were *She completed sect to the resident's code planning, their religio mental health service *She did not complet resident's mood or behad completed that selection the selection of t	d to [physician]. s pacing about the facility in Int noted to be pacing up and PRN lorazepam given." o much of the night asking lip her sleep Current fective." ted that resident 19 used rails to enable her ed mobility, repositioning, but of bed," which was mentation in her care plan for past interventions that had been ent 19's anxiety symptoms. It 7:43 a.m. with LPN/social solon D revealed: esident 19's history of crying, and confirmed that estill present. It is so of the care plan related estatus, discharge to home in, and who they received es from. It 8:37 a.m. with DON C and gresident 19's care plan related to the enavior; she thought nursing ection. It 8:37 a.m. with DON C and gresident 19's care plan related bed rail assessments a use of the bed rails. It is not plan the dot in assessed for the use of the session her bed, and then had	F6	357		

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING _			5/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	*The use of bed rails care plan because resmind and forgot what may want them back book 2DON C confirmed that should have been upobeen removed. *DON C confirmed that did not reflect her currinterventions used to and crying, or the stat services they had beed 4. Observation and in a.m. with resident 8 in *There was a bottle of label on it on the table a bottle of powder with on the shelf above his *He stated he put the day and used the powweek" when he got his in the morning. Review of resident 8's *He was admitted on 8's *He was admitted on 8's *He had a BIMS asseindicated he was cogr *A 3/4/25 physician's 6's Apply to groin folds MAY KEEP NYSTAT *A 3/4/25 physician's 6's Lotion 0.5-0.5% Appt two times a day for Dr IN HIS ROOM."	was not removed from her sident 19 often changed her she had requested, and she on the bed in the future. at resident 19's care plan dated when the bed rails had at resident 19's care plan rent care needs and manage her anxiety, pacing, tus of the mental health en working to implement. Atterview on 5/7/25 at 9:28 in his room revealed: of cream with a prescription et to the left of his chair, and the a prescription label on it is sink. In cream on his feet twice a wider "about three times a simself washed and dressed in SEMR revealed: 8/12/22. The sessment score of 15, which initively intact. Order for "Nystatin Powder is topically two times a day	F 6	357		
	medications.					

Facility ID: 0083

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	regarding resident 8's medications revealed should have been incompleted. 5. Observation and in p.m. with resident 7 in the was sitting in his the was not sure if he counseling sessions. this biggest concern was being served. Review of resident 7's the was admitted on this 3/31/25 BIMS as which indicated he was impaired. this diagnoses includenced. The diagnoses includenced the post-traumatic stress unspecified. Delirium due to a knew personal history of ordisorder. Major depressive disposychotic symptoms. Review of resident 7's the had a focus area daily living] self-care [related t]) delirium/detent the goal for the area level of function through the suggest how the arise from his PTSD.	t 4:38 p.m. with LPN I s self-administration of she was unsure if that cluded in his care plan. Iterview on 5/5/25 at 4:07 In his room revealed: recliner. In had been offered at that time was the food he s EMR revealed: 11/22/22. Itersessment score was 11, Iterse	F	957			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435125		1	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING		0	05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	with a PTSD diagno *If a resident had a F be set up with an app health services. *PTSD was to be end *She was not aware into resident 7's care would educate staff t prevent potential trigg 6. Observation on 5/3 14's room revealed a "Do Not Disturb". Review of resident 13 *He was admitted on *His BIMS assessme indicated he had mod *His diagnoses includ depressive disorder, post-traumatic stress vascular dementia wi mood disturbance, an *He was a military se *There was a focus a plan that stated resid another resident and with a closed fist. [Re angry when he asked he didn't respond to b -Interventions for this monitor [resident 14's whereabouts in the d to [resident 14] that h anyone else. [Reside understanding." *His care plan did no triggers, or interventions	sis revealed: TSD diagnosis, they were to pointment with behavioral dered into the care plan. Of any interventions entered plan for his PTSD that to help him cope or to gers for retraumatization. 5/25 at 12:59 p.m. of resident sign on his door that read, 2's EMR revealed: 5/24/23. Int score was 12, which derate cognitive impairment. ded anxiety disorder, major hallucinations, disorder (PTSD), and the psychotic disturbance, and anxiety. In rea in resident 14's care ent 14, "became angry with struck him in the left cheek esident 14] stated he got at this resident a question and him." focus area were, "Staff will sign and the other resident's ining room. Writer explained e is not allowed to touch	F 657			

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	NG	COMPLETE	
		435125	B. WING_		05/08/2	2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
F 657	related to the "Do Not posted on the resider" Interview on 5/7/25 at practical nurse (LPN) *Staff utilized pocket communication binded determine the care th *She verified the pocket on the up to date and did more recently admitted the state of the sta	Disturb" sign that was at's door. 9:48 a.m. with licensed I revealed: care plans, the r, and resident care plans to at each resident required. Set care plans were currently at not include some of the ed residents and their needs. In 14 could get "worked up rught people were stealing in incident when resident 14 in the face with a closed rould talk to him after the when he was worked up, 8:59 a.m. with LPN/SSD D 14 had an altercation with had struck another resident sed fist. Ian had a focus area of provider from [a nearby town] ds" with an intervention that another as scheduled and set, triggers, and interventions as should have been aplan.	F	657		

Facility ID: 0083

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435125	B. WING _			5/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Interview on 5/8/25 revealed: *Resident 14 had not provider since early *He had not and wa provider in the town a scheduled or as not a scheduled or as not	at 11:53 a.m. with DON C of seen a mental health 2024. s not seeing a mental health indicated on his care plan on eeded basis. interview on 5/5/25 at 1:44 5 in his room revealed: d with his eyes open and a nat uses air pressure to keep pen) on. corn his CPAP for several rought it into the facility from admitted. 25's EMR revealed: n 4/8/25. ent score was 15, which gnitively intact. of other forms of dyspnea and obstructive sleep apnea blockage during sleep). of address his respiratory e of his CPAP machine. 25 at 11:30 a.m. with director revealed: e updated by the direct s, the social service designee, set (MDS) nurse, and herself. of the residents' care plan leted by the MDS nurse. leted by the MDS nurse. letents' care plans to be nnually, with a resident's nd any time there was a	F6	257		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	current care needs ar been implemented or needs. *The provider had not audits of residents' ca MDS nurse reviewed for residents schedule annual MDS assessm 9. Review of the prov 2025 Care Planning F *"To define the persor initiating and maintain plan." *"To ensure a compresor of care for each resident will have an inwhich addresses the	ind interventions that had needed to meet those it completed any formal are plans but she and the resident care plans weekly ed to have their quarterly or ments completed. Ider's updated February Process revealed: Innel's responsibility in ming the resident's care whensive, individualized plan ent." Ilinary approach, each individualized plan of care resident's current care it condition, impairment,	F	657			
F 658 SS=E	Assessment policy re resident's preferences makes a good day for him/her and incorpora care planning process the resident have this of preferences." Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,	F	658			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3)			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WNG_			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviand policy review, the *A physician-ordered Movement Scale (Allocompleted and the refor one of one sample received an antipsych *The physician was an sampled residents' (2 related to low blood s Findings include: 1. Observations and in p.m. and again on 5/6 resident 19 in her roo *There was a tremorishe rubbed her finger *She answered quest *She was lying on her constant movement. Observations on 5/5/2 5/6/25 at 7:33 a.m. with room revealed: *She was seated at the chair. *She held tightly to the forward and back in the *At times, she would sitting. *She appeared restles *Her upper body was appeared tense.	is not met as evidenced iew, observation, interview, provider failed to ensure: Abnormal Involuntary (IS) assessment was sults were communicated ed resident (19) who notic medication. otified of one of one 5) insulin having been held ugars. Interview on 5/5/25 at 2:32 6/25 at 2:06 p.m. with m revealed: ng of both of her hands, and as together. ions with brief responses. In bed, and her legs were in 25 at 5:27 p.m. and again on ith resident 19 in the dining the table in a dining room the chair and would scoot mat chair. Istand and then return to se and anxious. Stiff, and her arms I's electronic medical record	F 6	All other residents chall other residents chall other residents chall other residents chall other same if necessary. Unable to correct passociation of being held. Will ensure part of low blood sugar was lowed to ensure part of blood sugars by 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, team will review and procedures as neces staff educated on pol DON or designee will with low blood sugars assessments weekly monthly for 2 months determined by audit run DON or designee will monthly QAPI meeting complete and issue maddressed.	secked for orders and completed A st noncompliance resident 25's in re physicians ar sugars going for physician was now and insulin was and insulin was and interdiscipling revise policies a sary. All necessicy. I audit all residents and AIMS for 4 weeks and or longer as results. I report findings ags until audit is	ee of sulin reward. otified as gnee nts	6/22/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING			5/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	(BIMS) assessment is she was severely cog *Her diagnoses include Encephalopathy, anxidisorder, and drug-ind *A 3/13/25 physician's assessment in 1 mon "Nursing to provide far on mood/behaviors at Lorazepam [medicatide *AIMS assessments wand 2/23/24. *There was no docum assessment had been there was no docum had been provided the AIMS assessment or update on resident 19 Lorazepam use. Interview on 5/8/25 at nursing (DON) C regaphysician's orders revent *DON C confirmed the assessment was com *On 3/24/25, she com resident 19's Patient (PHQ-9) (an assessment was provided an update of Lorazepam. *She expected that the have been completed of that assessment was completed of that assessment was sessment was provided an update of that assessment was completed of the transfer of the transfe	view of Mental Status core of 3, which indicated nitively impaired. ded Wernicke's ety disorder, amnestic duced subacute dyskinesia. s order: "Complete AIMS th and fax results." And ex status update in 1 month and PRN [as needed] on used for anxiety] use." were completed on 11/3/24 mentation that an AIMS in completed since 2/23/24. mentation that the physician re results of the ordered had been provided a status resident 19's 3/13/25 realed: at resident 19's last AIMS pleted on 2/23/24. municated the results of Health Questionnaire-9 ment of the degree of rysician. They had not conducted the ordered on 3/12/25 or in the use of resident 19's The AIMS assessment would in mid-April, and the result ould have been provided to rith an update on resident	F6	958		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WANG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 29	F 658		
	Visit and Physician *"It is the policy of to physician takes an care of residents." *"The Licensed Nur dates of physician to such as weight and reports, etc. for phy *"The Director of No Conduct monthly ar physician visits. Review of the provi	der's 1/1/25 revised Physician Delegation policy revealed: this facility to ensure the active role in supervising the rse should: a. Track the due visitse. Provide records vital sign records, accident visician review." ursing or Designee should: a. udits for timeliness of der's Physician Medication aled it did not address the			
	following physician medications. Request for policies physicians' orders rabove-referenced padditional polices for 2. Interview on 5/5/25 in his room reversities blood sugars harmal since he ad	orders unrelated to s related to following resulted in the rolicies. There were no or review. 25 at 1:44 p.m. with resident			
	indicated he was co *He had a diagnosia *He had a physician sugars checked bet everyday.	on 4/8/25. nent score was 15, which ognitively intact.			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (2) A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	YREST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	[under the skin into the Review of resident 2 associated progress *4/10/25 at 5:30 p.m progress note at 7:18 BG [blood glucose of supper. Resident at BG and it was 128. We recheck [blood sugar *4/18/25 at 5:30 p.m his blood sugar was progress note at 4:18 holding". *4/19/25 at 11:30 a.m his blood sugar was stated, "Held due to *4/19/25 at 5:30 p.m with a blood sugar of stated, "he is not hur something". *4/20/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of that stated, "Not eati *4/21/25 at 5:30 p.m with a documented by progress note that stated, "Not eati *4/21/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/23/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/23/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m with a blood sugar of *4/24/25 at 7:30 a.m	AL (Insulin Aspart) [a ject 25 units subcutaneously the fatty tissue] with meals". 5's April 2025 MAR and notes revealed: . his insulin was held with a form. that stated "Resident's relood sugar] was 97 before the supper. Writer rechecked Writer held 30 units and will reflect a supper. Writer rechecked Writer held 30 units and will reflect a supper. Writer rechecked Writer held 30 units and will reflect a supper. Writer rechecked Writer held 30 units and will reflect a supper. Writer rechecked Writer held 30 units and will reflect a supper. And the supper was held, documented as 71 with a form. The insulin dose was held form. The insulin dose was held form as with a progress note that and the insulin dose was held form. The insulin dose was held form as the insulin dose was held form and the word was held form and the word was held form and the word was held form. The insulin dose was held form and the word was held form and the word was held form. The insulin dose was held form and the word was held form. The insulin dose was held form. The insulin dose was held form.	F6	558		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY PLETED
		435125	B. WING_		05	/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	with a blood sugar of *4/25/25 at 11:30 a.m blood sugar of 119. *4/25/25 at 5:30 p.m. with a blood sugar of that stated, "holding of much". *4/26/25 at 7:30 a.m. blood sugar of 68. *4/26/25 at 5:30 p.m. blood sugar of 120. *4/27/25 at 7:30 a.m. blood sugar of 84. *4/28/25 at 7:30 a.m. blood sugar of 89. *4/30/25 at 5:30 p.m. blood sugar of 89. *4/30/25 at 5:30 p.m. blood sugar of 126 at stated, "Holding due sugar] episode at HS *From 4/8/25 until 4/2 sugar parameter that blood sugar value the held. *On 4/28/25 at 9:10 at "Faxed [medical direct hold his [resident 25's meals. His blood sugar of 126 at 9:10 at 125	his insulin dose was held 95. his insulin was held with a his insulin dose was held 144 and a progress note due to not planning to eat his insulin was held with a his insulin should have been would indicate at what a insulin should have been running low, been holding this at times. It is a physician's order that if blood sugar is less than lin order. 5's May 2025 MAR revealed	F6	58		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNIT	Y REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	Review of resident 2 associated progress 5:30 p.m. his insulin of 87 and a progres due to episodes of h sugar]". Interview on 5/7/25 practical nurse (LPN notifications revealers) and the provide a physician and the physician had sugars or that his in the physician always notified the	25's May 2025 MAR and a notes revealed on 5/3/25 at a was held with a blood sugar is note that stated, "holding hypoglycemia [low blood at 9:48 a.m. with licensed at 9:48 a.m. with medical	F 658		
	if insulin was being	ion to be notified immediately held for symptomatic blood sugar) for a resident.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435125	B. WING _		0:	5/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	*She stated it would be resident's insulin regininsulin and she was mere side blood sugars and sommade to his insulin resolution and to his insulin resolution added to his schedule indicated the low blood staff were to hold his staff were to hold his staff were to hold his insulin. Documentation of the notified of the held insuling the facility but we of the survey on 5/8/2. Interview on 5/7/25 at nursing (DON) C revertable for holding his insuling the survey on 5/8/2. Interview on 5/7/25 at nursing (DON) C revertable facility did not held insuling the survey on 5/8/2. Interview on the facility did not held in the physician notification medications. The staff will identify such as foot infections increased thirst, or hy the physician will he respond to these epis. Review of the provide and Blood Sugar Paratif blood sugar levels.	men if the staff were holding of notified. Hent 25 was having low me adjustments had been gimen. If a low parameter to be ad fast acting insulin, which ad sugar value in which the insulin. If a low parameter is the time of his admission. If a low parameter to be add fast acting insulin, which is discount and sugar value in which the insulin. If a low blood sugar parameter at the time of his admission. If a low parameter to be add fast acting insulin, which is subject to the sugar value in which the insulin. If a low parameter to be add fast acting insulin, which insulin, which is subject to the time of his admission. If a low parameter to be add fast acting insulin, which is subject to the add is a not provided by the end is a not provided by the end is a policy regarding related to held or refused in the physician was notified and report complications and report complications is, skin ulcerations, poglycemia." If a low parameter to be adjusted in which the insulin, which is admission. If a low parameter to be adjusted in which the insulin, which is admission. If a low parameter to be adjusted in which the insulin, which the insulin, which the insulin. If a low parameter to be adjusted in which the insulin, which is all the insulin, which	F6	58		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, .		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG_			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MAIN DSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	noted on residents' chart communication Review of the provide Notification of Reside *"It is the policy of the change in physical, modition or treatment to the resident, the derepresentative (if applicate Provider." *"The charge nurse of event will be responsion to the resident to the resident to the resident of the resident of the resident representative(s) and provider] regarding the c. A need to alter treatment due to advect the commence a new form Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreheased september of the care plan, the resident and 483.65 of this sull This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Proper infection confidence in the proper infection confidence in the provided prov	nart by their physician." In with family and provider." In with family and provider." In Changes policy revealed:		695			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1 1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		80	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	sampled residents (9 respiratory devices (CPAP) may pressure to keep breat nebulizer), had approtent of one sampled oxygen at night had a use of a CPAP machifindings include: 1. Observation and in p.m. and 1:57 p.m. wirevealed: *There was a nebulized converts liquid medication the floor to the left the sat in his recliner mask to his face to act the reached down and machine, then turned surveyor stated she will here. *He stated that the numedication in the nebulized was easy for him to rethere. *He stated that the numedication in the nebulized the received each day here was unsure when need to be cleaned, be once a day.	and 25) who required Continuous Positive Airway chine (a device that uses air athing airways open) and a priate cleaning and storage. resident (25) receiving a current physician order for me, and was care planned. Iterview on 5/5/25 at 1:39 ith resident 9 in his room er machine (a machine that ation into an inhalable mist) of his recliner. If and held his nebulizer diminister the medication. In the district on the second of the treatment on the floor, so it each, and it was quieter are would put the ulizer mask, and he would ter treatment. For machine on the tack on his efour nebulizer treatments. In the nebulizer mask would but thought the nurse did that thought the nurse did that the view on 5/6/25 at 11:20 a.m. froom during the shulizer treatment by see (LPN) F revealed:	F	895	There are currently no CPAP machine the facility at this time. Education will be provided to nurses the DON or Designee on appropriate clear and storage on CPAP machines with documentation by 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, and interdiscipling team will review and revise policies at procedures as necessary. All necessary at the educated on policy. ADON or designee will audit cleaning storage of all CPAP machines weekly weeks and monthly for 2 months or loas determined by audit results. ADON or designee will report findings monthly QAPI meetings until audit is complete and issue no longer needs the addressed.	aning ary and ary and for 4 inger	6/22/25

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING_		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNIT	Y REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 695	administration, while mask out in the sink did not rinse out his nebulizer treatments on here" as he point beside his recliner. Review of resident (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted o *His diagnoses inclupulmonary disease, pulmonary embolisr *He had a Brief Interessessment score of moderately cognitive *A 5/1/25 physician "Ipratropium-Albute inhaled medication the airway in the lur [milliliter] 1 vial inhal bronchitis for 5 Day *A 5/6/25 physician "Ipratropium-Albute0.5-2.5 (3) MG/3M hours as needed for *There was no docume bulizer mask and cleaned, by whom, been completed. 2. Observation and p.m. with resident 2 *He was lying in ber CPAP (a machine the breathing airways o *He stated he had via the sink out in the sink o	LPN F rinsed the nebulizer are resident 9 stated he usually mask after he completed his are, and he would "just hang it ted to a tack on the wall D's electronic medical record in 12/2/24. Unded chronic obstructive cancer of his right lung, in, and bronchitis. Tryiew of Mental Status (BIMS) of 11, which indicated he was ely impaired. In the ease breathing by opening in the ease breathing by	F	95	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/	08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	(REST HOME	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page	e 37	Ff	695				
	indicated he was cog *He had diagnoses of (difficulty breathing), a (intermittent airflow bl *There was no physic CPAP in his EMR. *There was no docum indicated his CPAP m cleaned. *His initial baseline ca use of the CPAP. *His current care plan respiratory diagnoses machine. Follow up interview or resident 25 in his roor *The nurses would en reservoir with distilled needed. *No one had cleaned that he was aware of 3. Interview on 5/7/25 practical nurse (LPN) *Nebulizer delivery de weekly on Fridays by *The replacement of t charted in the residen administration record	ent score was 15, which contively intact. of other forms of dyspnea and obstructive sleep apnea blockage during sleep). cian's order for the use of his mentation in his EMR that mask and tubing was being are plan did not indicate the in did not address his sor the use of his CPAP on 5/7/25 at 9:40 a.m. with om revealed: mpty and refill his CPAP did water every night and as I his CPAP tubing or mask is since admission.						
	and cleaned after eac under tap water. *The mask and tubing	ch use by running them g of the CPAP machine were						

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	charted in the resident *She was unsure of the cleaning of the Crinights since resident night. 4. Interview on 5/8/25 of nursing (DON) C re *Nebulizer delivery de weekly and that was the resident's MAR. *It was her expectation devices were to be distable that the devices were to be distable that the suse for infection contrection such as on a floor. *The mask and the turn was to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse to be cleaned we water mixture by the suse of the cleaning of the Coumented in the resident 12's MAR. *She was not aware to be distable to be desired to be deviced and the cleaning of the suse of the cleaning of the suse of the coumented in the El she agreed the som not reflect the provide and some of the police.	ution. irratory devices were to be it's MAR. ne exact process used for PAP mask and tubing by 25 wore his CPAP mask at at 11:30 a.m. with director evealed: evices were to be replaced to be documented in the in the nebulizer deliver sassembled, rinsed out with dry on a towel after every fol purposes. In e was to be stored in a bedside table not in the bing of the CPAP machine evekly with a vinegar and night nurse. CPAP machine was to be sident's MAR. here was not a physician's is CPAP use. he cleaning of the CPAP not being documented in resident 12's care plan did in use. ere to be a physician's order e cleaning of the CPAP was	F	695			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING		Ì	05/(08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page other. 5. Review of the prov Durable Medical and revealed: *"CPAP: 1) Clean tub water and soap, rinse *"Nebulizer Treatmen completed after each -1) Take nebulizer ap setting aside. -2) Remove mouthpie cup from the top, -3) Rinse with sterile on clean dry surface such as a paper towe -4) Let pieces air dry. Review of the provide Medication Administra *"When treatment is cand disconnect T-piece medication cup." *"Rinse and disinfect according to manufact -1) Wash pieces (excosoapy water daily. Rin air dry completely on -2) [Once a week/three disinfect the equipme -a. [Using a Microste for time recommende	rider's June 2023 Cleaning of Therapy Equipment policy bing and mask with warm e well, and hang to dry daily." hts: Cleaning must be huse. hart by removing tubing and ece or mask and medicine or distilled water and place (be sure to use a barrier el) to dry after each use. "" er's January 2018 Specific ation Procedures revealed: complete, turn off nebulizer ce, mouthpiece and the nebulizer equipment cturer's recommendations or: eept tubing) with warm, hase with hot water. Allow to paper towel. ee times a week/daily], ent by: eam bag in the microwave ed on bag], OR					
	alcohol and then rinse *"When equipment is plastic bag with the re on it."	nutes in 70% isopropyl e with sterile water]." completely dry, store in a esident's name and the date and tubing every [seven					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WNG_		05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 699 SS=D	trauma survivors rece trauma-informed care professional standard for residents' experie order to eliminate or cause re-traumatizati This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and policy review, the two of two sampled re a diagnosis of post-tr (PTSD) for their pote relating to trauma. Fit 1. Observation on 5/8 12's room revealed: *He had a sign on his Disturb". *He had military déco Review of resident 12 *He was admitted on *His BIMS assessme indicated he had mod *His diagnoses includ depressive disorder, post-traumatic stress vascular dementia wi mood disturbance, an *He was a military ve *He had a history of dependency, visual h "distressing" to him.	informed care are that residents who are eive culturally competent, in accordance with ds of practice and accounting nces and preferences in mitigate triggers that may con of the resident. T is not met as evidenced an, interview, record review, is provider failed to assess esidents (7 and 14) who had aumatic stress disorder intial needs and interventions indings include: 6/25 at 12:59 p.m. of resident adoor that read, "Do Not or in his room. 2's EMR revealed: 5/24/23. Int score was 12, which derate cognitive impairment. Ided anxiety disorder, major hallucinations, disorder (PTSD), and ith psychotic disturbance, ind anxiety.	F 69	Unable to correct past noncon assessing residents. All reside assessed for trauma informed DON, ADON, and MDS Coordeducated on trauma informed assessments by administrator with documentation by 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, and intenteam will review and revise porocedures as necessary. All educated on the policy. MDS Coordinator or designee trauma informed care assessmew admissions and residents for trauma informed care asses weekly for 4 weeks and monthmonths or longer as determine results. MDS Coordinator or designee findings at monthly QAPI meet is complete and issue no long addressed.	ents have been care. dinator will be care or designee 5. disciplinary blicies and necessary staff will audit all ments and then so who trigger essments haly for 2 ed by audit es will report stings until audit	6/22/25

1, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 699	triggers, or interven *There was an incid 14 "struck [resident closed fist." *It was documented investigation, Resid "had opened his do shut the door. [Res [resident 20] what h not answer [resider so he punched him 2. Interview on 5/6/6 nursing (DON) C re have a policy for ad history of trauma or 3. Interview on 5/7/6 practical nurse (LPI *Resident 14 had P service. *She indicated resid at times" when he to from him. *She was aware of struck another resid fist. *She indicated staff incidents or times whe would calm. 4. Interview on 5/8/6 LPN/social service of *There were no ass completed for reside informed careShe asked about tr	anot address behaviors, and stions related to his diagnoses. Ident on 4/10/25 where resident 20] in the left cheek with a drin the provider's lent 14 stated that resident 20 or and peeked in and then ident 14] went out and asked he wanted. [Resident 20] did not 14] and this made him angry drive aled the provider did not lidressing residents with a drawn informed care. 25 at 9:48 a.m. with licensed N) I revealed: TSD related to his military dent 14 could get "worked up thought people were stealing an incident when resident 14 dent in the face with a closed when he was worked up and	F 699				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		801	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	regarding that in resic *Resident 14's care p "sees mental health p for mental health needs tated, "Attend appoin PRN [as needed]." *She was unable to be resident 14 having att the identified mental health resident scare planet their needs. *She stated behaviors for the behaviors shouther resident's care planet their needs. *She verified there we interventions related the anxiety, or hallucinatinglan. 5. Interview on 5/8/25 of nursing (DON) C re*Resident 12 had not provider since early 2 *He had not and was provider on a schedul his care plan indicate 6. Observation and in p.m. with resident 7 in *He was sitting in his *He was not sure if he counseling sessions. *His biggest concern was being served. Review of resident 7's *He was admitted on *His 3/31/25 BIMS as	mentation able to be located dent 14's EMR. Ian had a focus area of provider from [another town] ds" with an intervention that attended appointments with mealth provider. Is, triggers, and interventions all have been identified in an for staff to be able to the ence of the ence o	F	699			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING _			5/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 699	-Delirium due to knot-Personal history of disorderMajor depressive of psychotic symptom: Review of resident in revealed: *He had a focus are daily living] self-care [related to] delirium. *A goal to maintain through the next revealed: *No interventions to issues that may aris 7. Interview on 5/6/2 D regarding resident revealed: *If a resident had a set up with an apposervices. *PTSD was entered *She was not aware would directly addres *She confirmed she trauma-informed ca 8. Review of the product of the prod	uded: ess disorder, unspecified. own physiological condition. f other mental and behavioral disorder, recurrent, severe with s. 24's 4/1/25 care plan ea of, "an ADL [activities of e performance deficit r/t //depression/PTSD. current level of function view. e suggest how to address any se from his PTSD. 25 at 4:36 p.m. with LPN/SSD et 7's PTSD diagnoses PTSD diagnosis, they were eintment with behavioral health d into the resident's care plan. e of any interventions that ess a resident's PTSD. e had not completed a are assessment for resident 7. byider's March 2025 Facility revealed:	F 69	99			

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_		- A	05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		801	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	individuals with depret psychiatric diagnoses developmental disabitive find out what reside routines are; what maresident; what upsets this information into the Make sure staff caring information and are at A policy for trauma into no 5/7/25 from admin provided by the end of Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a) The facility must providings and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(f). The facility personnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accurdispensing, and admit biologicals) to meet the \$483.45(b) Service Comust employ or obtain pharmacist who-	ession, trauma/PTSD, other is, intellectual or lities." ent's preferences and akes a good day for the him/her and incorporate ne care planning process. If for the resident have this ware of preferences." formed care was requested istrator B but one was not of the survey on 5/8/25. Evedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3) ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in the ty may permit unlicensed for drugs if State law er the general supervision of ess. A facility must provide the ses (including procedures at acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Onsultation. The facility in the services of a licensed	F 6		Unable to correct past noncompliance accurate counts with documentation of medication cart and refrigerator. Narcotic count completed to ensure a accurate and accounted for. Nurses will be educated on accurate counting and documentation with documentation by DON or Designee 16/22/25. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplint team will review and revise policies a procedures as necessary. Policy review yall necessary staff. Nurse manager or designee will audit medication cart and fridge counts 3x/and adjust as deemed appropriate we for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 months longer as determined by audit results.	on Il were Dy ary ary and ewed week eekly s or	6/22/25
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisi the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in			findings at monthly QAPI meetings un audit is complete and issue no longer to be addressed.	ntil	

Facility ID: 0083

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025		
	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 755	Continued From page	4 5	F 75	55				
	receipt and disposition sufficient detail to enain reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determined and the particular and that an account is maintained and performance and policy review, the sufficient policies for contract (medications with risk potential theft) to ensign and policy review.	nines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, e provider failed to follow rolled medications if for abuse, addiction, and ure accurate counts and cition of those medications in a cart and one of one						
	a binder labeled "Naramedication cart reveal *A form in the front of "Control E-Kit [emergamedications] Shift Co *The area for the morblankLPN F verified that fo *That Control E-Kit Standications identified -"Tramadol [a pain m [milligrams] PO [by m -"Oxycodone [a pain reference of the cart of the car	F on 5/6/25 at 9:40 a.m. of cotic Binder" on the east led: the binder was labeled ency kit for controlled unt". oth and year o that form was orm was for May 2025. off Count form had six on it: edication] 50 mg outh]". medication] 2.5 mg tab PO". dication] 10 mg/0.5 ml						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 755	-"Hydrocodone/APAF mg PO""Lorazepam[an antia PO""Lorazepam 2 mg/m [intermuscular/intrave* *That Control E-Kit Sto document for each day and night countsThe number of pills -The initials of the permedications with an two persons. *The Controlled E-Kit documentation indications of the permedications with an two persons. *The Controlled E-Kit documentation indications of the permedications with an two personsThe Controlled E-Kit documentation indications of the day count and no countOn 5/1/25 there was the day count, and no se night count5/5/25 there was on count. *Another form labele was in the narcotic bear of the "Gray Cuntar form had areas two staff's signatures "Second Shift" and a tags for the "Gray Cuntar [narcotic] Draw E-Kit"On 5/2/25 there were in the three columns had one signature documents.	P [a pain medication] 5/325 anxiety medication] 0.5 mg If IM/IV enous]". Thiff Count form had locations in day of the month for both that included: or syringes counted. Presons that counted those indicator that there was to be to shift Count form ated: If no second staff's initials for the night inentation was completed. If no count or initials for the night inentation was completed. If no count or initials for the econd staff's initials for the econd staff's initials for the econd staff's initials for the emissing initial for the night inder. If or each day to document in for the "First Shift" and in number on the E-Kit lock upboard E-Kit", the "East er E-Kit", and the "Fridge en on numbers documented and the second shift only	F 75				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/	08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	supply of controlled nedicat the change of shift outgoing staff to verificate the change of shift outgoing staff to verification staff to verification kits were accurate. *Each one of the three medication kits were *The Narcotic E-Kit Founders on each kit no had broken the tag without prior authorize remove a medication resident. *The numbers on the checked and docume two staff members or form. *LPN F verified there documentation on boo *LPN F stated the comprescribed to individual pharmacy in a bubble system and stored in medication cart. *The individual reside were counted at each was no form to document to document to document to document to the system and stored in medications. 3. Interview on 5/6/25 revealed: *The controlled medic completed on the E-kit was prescribed a change of each shift in members authorized. *The E-Kit controlled.	the counts emergency medications. Cations were to be counted by the oncoming and by the medications counts are different emergency sealed with a numbered tag. Form was where the tag were documented to be sure grand accessed the kit action from the pharmacy to for administration to a suidentified tags were to be ented at change of shift by a the Narcotic E-Kit Numbers are pack medication card a locked drawer in each enter that count had occurred that the counts were to be entered at the count had occurred the counts were to be entered at the count had occurred that counts were to be counted at the counts were to be counted that counts were to be counted that counts were to be counted that counts were to be counted medication at the	F 7	55				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ REST HOME	80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 755	and in a locked comp *The signatures on the signatures of the second staff men Review of March 202 form revealed: *The day counts did the second staff men *The night counts was count on 3/17/25 and of the second staff men *The night counts did the second staff men Review of March 202 form revealed: *The day count was count on 3/17/25 and of the second staff men *The night counts did the second staff men Review of February 2 count revealed: *The day count was count two times and of the second staff men Review of February 2 Count revealed: *The day count was count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the count two times and of the second staff men *The night count was the second staff men *The night count	coartment in the refrigerator. The forms were to indicate edication counts were rate and the tags were to be in place and the tag ate. On to document the individual medications counts had who completed those counts by of the amount of those. 25 Control E-Kit Shift Count mot have documentation of inber's initials ten times. In did not have documentation of inber's initials nine times. 25 Control E-Kit Shift Count missing documentation of the did not have documentation of inber's initials nine times. In not have documentation of inber's initials seven times. 2025 Control E-Kit Shift missing documentation of the did not have documentation of inber's initials seven times. 2025 Control E-Kit Shift missing documentation of the did not have documentation of the missing documentation of the did not have documentation of inber's initials seven times.	F 755				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TY REST HOME	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	, 03.001.000
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	*The day count wa count five times an of the second staff times. *The night count we the count three time documentation of the initials thirteen times. Review of Decemb Count revealed: *The day count was count seven times documentation of the initials nine times. *The night count was the count five times documentation of the initials twelve times. *The night count was the count five times documentation of the initials twelve times. 5. Review of April 2 revealed: *On 4/3/25 no tag reand one signature with the secont and the secont and the secont first or the secont first or the secont definition of the first or the secont first or t	s missing documentation of the d did not have documentation member's initials eleven as missing documentation of es and did not have he second staff member's es. Per 2024 Control E-Kit Shift s missing documentation of the and did not have he second staff member's as missing documentation of and did not have he second staff member's es. Po25 Narcotic E-Kit Numbers numbers were documented, was documented for the first d shift. The numbers were documented. The was documented for either and shift seven. The was documented for either and shift seven.	F 755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
	435125	B. WING		05/08/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUN	TY REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
completed and the *The tag numbers documented as ac and she expected the same time the counted. *She was aware th document the cour which staff member medicationsShe did not feel th to document that. counts at the chan her if there was a c *She verified withor counts of the resid she would not be at the last count had *She was not awar or incomplete documents. 7. Review of the pre- pracility E-Kit Documents mumbers. 7. Review of the pre- must be stored in a verified shift to shift Review of the prov policy revealed "A used by facility sta counting controlled on a monthly basis Review of the prov policy revealed:	ication counts had been counts were accurate. Were to be verified and curate by two staff members, that to have been completed at controlled medications were ere was no location to hits were completed and by rs for the residents' controlled hat there needed to be a form The staff were to complete the ge of shifts and were to notify discrepancy. The documentation of the ents' controlled medications have to determine who or when been completed. The frequency of missing mentation on the Control E-Kit for the Narcotic E-Kit tag footing to the system and the control E-Kit Shift Count will be fit to keep track and use for I case medications shift to shift	F 758			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFIC AND PLAN OF CORRE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER STRAND-KJORS	R OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
count they a and e *"The chang narco *"Eac when Revie Contr *"At e surrer II, inc two lie docur accousubst *"Cur record admir F 761 Label CFR(: §483. Drugs labele profes appro instruapplic §483.	are properly acceptation of each site on-going and or ge will perform a potic drawer." In nurse will sign the count is corrected Medication each shift change indered, a physic censed nurses of mented on the countability record each shift property in the count is consistent on the countability record each shift change indered on the countability record each sold are kept in the instration record (Store Drugs and S): 483.45(g)(h)(in each of the each each each each each each each ea	oursing personnel to assure counted for at the beginning nift." Iff-going nurse at shift physical count of the attended the narcotic count sheet inpleted." It is November 2017 a Storage policy revealed: a or when keys are cal inventory of all Schedule and items, is conducted by a per state regulation and is controlled substances or verification of controlled ort." If it is not the beginning physical inventory of all schedule and items, is conducted by a per state regulation and is controlled substances or verification of controlled ort." If it is not the beginning physical inventor in the beginning physical in the beginning physical inventor in the beginning physical i	F 76				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	
		435125	B. WING		05/0	8/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME	86	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	personnel to have ac §483.45(h)(2) The fallocked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed is mirble readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review the *Medications with shall medications that, aft the manufacturer's exproperly and dispose three sampled resider random resident (24) carts and one of one *Daily temperatures of containing medication document according twelve of twelve montwo of two months (North Tables) according to the property of the property	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can if is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure: ortened expiration dates are opening, expire prior to expiration date] were labeled and of after having outdated for ents (3, 14, and 79) and one in two of two medication treatment cart. Of one of one refrigerator ans were monitored and to the provider's policy for one of one area used to as monitored and mg to the provider's policy. Interview on 5/6/25 at 7:30 actical nurse (LPN) during	F 761	DON or designee checked that all exmedications have been removed from medication carts. Unable to correct past noncompliant refrigerator temperatures and storerd temperatures. Medication labels for 15, 19, 22, and 25 have been update match physician orders. Med aides and nurses will be educated Don or Designee on expired medicate refrigerator temperatures, storeroom temperatures, and matching medicate labels by 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplificam will review and revise policies a procedures as necessary. All necess staff educated on the policy DON or designee will audit medication and refrigerator temperatures weekly weeks and monthly for 2 months or last determined by audit results. ADON or designee will audit expired medications and medication labels were for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 monthlonger as determined by audit results. DON/ADON or designee will report for at monthly QAPI meetings until audit complete and issue no longer needs addressed.	ee for com resident ed to red by tions, tion room or for 4 onger veekly as or s. tindings t is	6/22/25

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	label read 400 mg (m times daily and her or administration record 100mg, give 400 mg to *Resident 15's midod blood pressure) pharm give 10 mg three time stated 5 mg give two *Resident 15's duloxed depression) pharmace 60 mg give one caped mg, give 2 caps in the 2. Observation and in a.m. of the medication *Resident 22's Lantus label with the direction covered by the opener not readable. *Resident 79's Treleg to treat breathing probable the expirations date, but in the expired date were *Resident 3's Trelegy -The box had a sticked document the medical expirations date, but in the expired date were *Resident 79's Ventol medication for breathing opened and was not in opened. *Resident 24's Latanot treat increased pressure.	n) pharmacy medication illigrams) give 1 cap three ider on the medication (MAR) read gabapentin three times daily. rine (medication for low macy medication label read is per day and her MAR tabs daily with meals. In the (medication for y medication label read give laily and her MAR stated 30 is morning. Iterview on 5/6/25 at 9:50 in carts with LPN F revealed: is (long-acting insulin) insulin ins for administration was ind and expired label and was in that had a location to tions opened date and ineither the opened date nor is written on the sticker. Ellipta inhaler was opened. In that had a location to tions opened date and ineither the opened date nor is written on the sticker. Ellipta inhaler was opened. In that had a location to tions opened date and ineither the opened date nor is written on the sticker. In HFA (fast acting ing problems) inhaler was marked with the date it was poprost (medication used to oure in the eye) eye drops ed on 3/21/25 and had an	F	761			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME	•	80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MAIN DSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	*Resident 14's Latano opened and dated on date of 5/1/25. *LPN F was not award with shortened expiration opened or removed for than insulin. *She verified the Lataresidents 14 and 24 with the medication cart that with the medication of the understand the shortened Expiration to the weeks after opening. *Letter opening the the company that the nurses' station with the nurses' station with the nurses' station with the room as the refrigestore residents' medication refrigerator was measiby the night nurse. -She verified there we medication refrigerator and 2025 on the docutes.	approst eye drops were 3/20/25 with an expiration the there were medications tion dates after they were om the refrigerator other Inoprost eye drops for were outdated and remained for potential use. The interpolation is the drawer of the was identified as H SHORTENED The interpolation with Dates reference revealed: The were to be discarded 12 oval from its protective of the were to be discarded six the foil tray. The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the LPN I revealed: The interpolation is protective on the room located behind the latest	F	761			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435125	B. WNG			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNIT	Y REST HOME	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	aware of the referent help identify those in 5. Review of the docrefrigerator temperature. *January had five detemperature. *March had six days temperature. *April had nine days temperature. *May had five days temperature. *June had seven day temperature. *July had six days we temperature. *July had six days we temperature. *August had one day temperature. *October had one day temperature. *November had five temperature. *December had six demperature. *December had six demperature. *December had six demperature. *Perioder had one day temperature. *April had six days of that were out of the arange of 36 to 46 de	ce in the medication cart to nedications. cumentation of the medication tures for 2024 revealed: days without a documented days without a documented deceptable temperature grees Fahrenheit. The temperature of the	F 761			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	FahrenheitOne day the tempera refrigerator was 32 de 6. Observation and in p.m. of the treatment *She would be unable expiration date of a mexpiration date was with the medication was a contain cream that was labeled dated as opened on 2 *Resident 25's Tresibinjectable pen's pharm to receive 100 units of the was to receive 90 -There was no labeled open that the dose of the changed. *She was aware there medications and insure orders in the MAR and the order had been of medications' labels. *She stated that phare labels on medications and insure orders in the MAR and the order had been of medications' restrictions and insure administer medications and the MAR did not administer medication instructions in the MAR did not administer medication in the MAR did not administer medica	ature of the medication agrees Fahrenheit. Iterview on 5/6/25 at 2:33 cart with LPN I revealed: a to determine what the medication with a shortened without the date documented as opened. Iter of Silver Sulfadiazine and as "stock supply" and an are stock supply" and an action in ac	F	761			

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	= CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNI	TY REST HOME	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 761	and refrigerator local desk if they were not cart. *She stated the facility documentation log is medications were substituted in the state of the s	stored in the locked cabinets ated behind the nurses' station of stored in the medication. Ility did not have a policy or for room temperatures where stored. at 11:30 a.m. with DON C sere were medications with a dates after being opened or seration. Ition that all medications were they were opened. ered medication dose change to apply a label on the er that indicated there had be. AR and the pharmacy label not the risk for a medication error use of CMAs that may not be ideations and could not documentation for the ator temperatures she verified locumentation of the ere were temperatures in the of the acceptable range. If the area where the cored was not being monitored inperature of the room could ithin an acceptable range if	F 761		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	8. Review of the providence of	ider's 6/1/24 Medication: revealed: replace labels on rechanges involving time changes, 'order change, be used until the pharmacy medication." given adhering to the 'Six Right RESIDENT, Right , Right MED FORM and tering the medication will or Checking expiration r's 2/1/25 Medication policy revealed: ated, or deteriorated e in containers that are chout secure closures are [to ved from inventory, to procedures for and reordered from the torder exists." maintained within the oted in the United States and by the Center for C). e 59 [degrees] F grees] F (15 [degrees] C es] C. Temperature (the ed thermostatically) 68 grees] F (20 [degrees] C to egrees] F to 46 [degrees] F	F	761			
	thermometer to allow	temperature monitoring."					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B01 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	Y.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 761	*"The Facility should in the storage area to least once a day." *"Medications in multi beyond-use dating of expiration date if less "The nurse will check medication before ad "No expired medication before ad "No expired medication the active supply and regardless of [the] am Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulii) This provision doe facilities from using progradens, subject to consider state or local authoriti (i) This provision doe facilities from using progradens, subject to consider standards for food settless and and standards for food settless and st	maintain a temperature log record temperatures at -dose packaging will have a 60 days or manufacturer's than 60 days." It the expiration date of each ministering it." It on will be administered to a cons will be removed from destroyed in the facility, count remaining." ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) by requirements. The food from sources and satisfactory by federal, es. and items obtained directly subject to applicable State plations. It is not prohibit or prevent reduce grown in facility compliance with applicable dehandling practices. It is not preclude residents as not procured by the facility. It is not procured by the facility of the procured by the facility. It is not procured by the facility of the procured by the facility.	F 761		ary od ted on lit for 4 onger ort ontil

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		801	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	review the provider fa food safety practices food packages were coutdated food items vinventory in one of on Findings include: 1. Observation on 5/5 food storage room review to expend contain with no date on it. *One opened contain no date on it. 2. Observation on 5/5 walk-in refrigerator review to exart of Vanilla supplement with a use 2025. *One opened package mozzarella cheese we 2025. *The mozzarella cheese we 2025. *The mozzarella cheese we 2025. *The was not aware of containers or the outder the was not aware of containers or the outder the would be dated when would be used or discussed in the use by date or example of the use of the	by not having ensured that dated when opened and were discarded from the observed kitchen. 6/25 at 1:03 p.m. of the dry wealed: er of Rice Crispies cereal er of Raisin Bran cereal with 6/25 at 1:27 p.m. of the vealed: a Boost Glucose Control e-by date of January 3, e of shredded low moisture with a best by date of April 19, ese had condensed into cheese. 6 at 1:34 p.m. with dietary opened and expired food dated food items. In that containers of food opened, and food items carded before the use-by that all dietary staff would refood items that were past pired. In dates when the weekly food	F	312			

	DF DEFICIENCIES FCORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435125	B. WNG_		,	05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Food policy revealed *"Food products will a basis to ensure that a or near expiration will to the DM for further *"All products will be Personnel on Wedne food truck." *"All items that are ex use/Do not discard)." *"All staff must follow inspect the expiration are needed for use b operation." Review of the provide of food opened in the area policy revealed: *"To make sure all ite storeroom or main pr labeled and dated pro *"1. Date the containe *"2. Reseal the containe *"3. If the container of place it in a Tupperwa and/or a zip lock bag the product." Administration	rider's 5/5/25 revised Expired be inspected on a regular any products that are expired I be identified and reported instructions." inspected weekly by Dietary sday before the arrival of the spired will be labeled (Do not FIFO (First In First Out) and a date on all products that efore they are used in the er's 10/20/24 revised Storage e storeroom or preparation ms that are opened in the oduction area are covered, operly." er when opened."	F8			
SS=F	enables it to use its re efficiently to attain or	ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MAIN COSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	by: Based on interview, opolicy review, and job provider failed to ensure under the supervision quality management all 26 residents in the 1. Interview on 5/6/25 administrator A regare* *He tried to be in the *If he was unavailable in the building once a *Administrator B start once a week in Janua* *Director of nursing (I (BM) O, and dietary rebuilding on a full-time 2. Interview on 5/7/25 administrator B regartime in the building refacility. *If administrator A was in the building one date and was the full-time facility. *If administrator A was in the building one date and was on-cale and was on-cale and was on-cale and would work removed. 3. Interview on 5/8/25	bbservation, record review, o description review the ure the facility was operated of administrator A to ensure and the overall well-being of facility. Findings include: 5 at 4:35 p.m. with ding his schedule revealed: building weekly. 6, administrator B would be week. 7 at exemple of the building any 2025. 8 DON) C, business manager manger E were to be in the basis. 8 at 9:59 a.m. with ding department managers' exemple of the building department managers' exemple of the building on a weekly to the building on a weekly to the building on a weekly to the pimplement a new plan. 8 pervisor worked 10 hours a left (MDS) coordinator on Mondays and Tuesdays	F	835	Assistant director of nursing has be hired to assist in additional duties. Refer to plan of corrections for tag. F655, F657, F658, F695, F699, F7 F761, F812, F685, F868, F880, F8 F882.	s F554, '55,	6/22/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING _			05/08/2025			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	(REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	⊃ CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE				
F 835	(SSD) D regarding he *She normally worke Thursdays as the SS *She would also fill ir needed. *If a new resident addifferent day, she wo cover the admission 4. Interview on 5/8/28 administrator A regar operations of the faci *He was the administration facility. *DON C and BM O aday-to-day activities if *If there was an issue they contacted administrator A or an the building and address the agreed there we issues delegated to Dresident services were regulation requirements. Interview on 5/8/28 regarding administration *Most of the facility's upon her and BM O. *She stated she strug DON while covering the including administration *She would address if which took time away director of nursing resistants.	er schedule revealed: d on Mondays and SD. n as a charge nurse when mission was scheduled for a briked it out with DON C to process. 5 at 10:23 a.m. with reding the day-to-day ility revealed: trator of record for the didressed most of the in the building. the they could not address, nistrator A or administrator B. dministrator B would come to ress the situation that day. re a lot of management DON C and BM O to ensure re being provided and the nts were being met. 5 at 11:44 a.m. with DON C tive oversight revealed: administrative duties fell ggled to do her job as the for other departments, ion. issues in other departments, y from completion of her	F 8	35					

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	assurance meetings of administrator B as of load. BM O was out of the unavailable for an interpretable for an int	over-seeing the quality were turned over to 5/5/25 to lighten her work office during the survey and erview. er's undated Administrator ed: e of your job is to direct the of the facility in accordance state, and local standards, ations that govern long-term re that the highest degree of rovided to our residents." r, you are delegated the try, responsibility, and ary for carrying out your en made to identify the this position. However, it in ites that these are the only uired to perform. The tatements of duties does in the position if the work is an essential function of the enize, implement, evaluate, is programs and activities." Ioyees, residents, visitors, or follow established policies estrative authority, countability of directing the ins of the facility." Control Coordinator, and/or	F	835			

Facility ID: 0083

	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435125	B. WING		05/	08/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUNITY REST	· HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMER PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835 Continued From page 65 ensure that tasks involving blood/body fluids are proper recorded." *"Assist the Quality Assurat Committee in developing at appropriate plans of action quality deficiencies." Refer to F554, F655, F657, F755, F761, F812, F865, F882. QAPI Prgm/Plan, Disclosur CFR(s): 483.75(a)(1)-(4)(b) §483.75(a) Quality assurant improvement (QAPI) prograte Each LTC facility, including a multiunit chain, must dever maintain an effective, computed QAPI program that focuses outcomes of care and quality must: §483.75(a)(1) Maintain dock demonstrate evidence of its program that meets the required section. This may include be systems and reports demonstrate implementation, reporting, involude the systems and reports demonstration demonstration implementation, and evaluations or performance implementation, and evaluations or performance implementation of this regulation of this regulation.	erly identified and ince and Assessment and implementing to correct identified in F658, F695, F699, F668, F880, F881, and Fe/Good Faith Attmpt of (1)-(4)(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i) ince and performance am. If a facility that is part of elop, implement, and orehensive, data-driven is on indicators of the fity of life. The facility increments of this out is not limited to instrating systematic estigation, analysis, events; and ing the development, ation of corrective provement activities; API plan to the State in 1 year after the	F 865		API nary s nsure ed as nger	6/22/25

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	§483.75(b)(2) Include and resident choice; §483.75(b)(3) Utilize to define and measur facility operations that predictive of desired of SNF or NF.	tits QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon t documentation and ag QAPI program's me facility's compliance with the Survey Agency, Federal in request. design and scope. its QAPI program to be sive, and to address the full vices provided by the s all systems of care and es; e clinical care, quality of life, the best available evidence ee indicators of quality and ext processes of care and thave been shown to be outcomes for residents of a the complexities, unique at the facility provides.	F	865			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	Continued From page	e 67	F8	65			
	of the facility) is responsively ensuring that:	onsible and accountable for					
		oing QAPI program is d, and maintained and priorities.					
	during transitions in le §483.75(f)(3) The QA resourced, including e	API program is sustained eadership and staffing; API program is adequately ensuring staff time, nical training as needed;					
	prioritizes problems a organizational proces provided to residents	API program identifies and and opportunities that reflect as, functions, and services based on performance esident and staff input, and					
		ive actions address gaps in aluated for effectiveness; and					
	§483.75(f)(6) Clear exsafety, quality, rights,	xpectations are set around choice, and respect.					
		ary may not require ords of such committee och disclosure is related to ch committee with the					
	and correct quality de a basis for sanctions.	by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNIT	/ REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 865	Based on interview provider failed to ensquality assurance and (QAPI) program that quality deficiencies withroughout the facility improvement project identified, implement medication administry plans, the completion equipment use, traus storage, and infection of the facility of nursing (DON) Consuminating (DON) Consuminating (DON) Consumited meetings and assurance (QAAI She was responsibly quality management committee meetings are accommitted, and implication. The QAPI committed areas that included rensuring call lights with a QAPI committed on improving community of the QAPI committed on improving	and policy review, the sure they had an effective of performance improvement identified and corrected when they occurred and that performance is (PIP) had been thoroughly sed, or monitored regarding ration and storage, care in of assessments, oxygen in an informed care, safe food in control. Findings include: 5 at 11:22 a.m. with director regarding quality assessment and QAPI revealed: in effort overseeing the facility's program, including QAA and QAPI projects. In an	F8	65				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_	 :		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT		
F 865	current care needs of -Ensuring that assess ordered by the physic assessments were con nurseProper cleaning, stor oxygen equipment, -Trauma-informed car completed on resident having Post Traumatir -Safe food storage in -Infection Prevention use of personal prote residents on enhance antibiotic stewardship of the infection prever *She stated the QAPI of the issues above. *She confirmed their effective in identifying could have impacted *She had requested the be assigned the responsion QAPI program. Review of the provide plan policy revealed: *"The QAPI program of quality with all clinical delivery by ensuring and monitoring system consistent for proactiv analysis, and correctiv "The scope of the QA all types and segment impact clinical care, q choice, and care trans	accurately reflected the the residents. In and weekly skin ampleted by a licensed age, and supervision of age, and control related to the ctive equipment (PPE) for a district precautions (EBP), and training requirements and training requirements and training requirements and the residents' care. API process had not been those quality issues that the residents' care. The another QAA member	F8	65			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	NC
F 868 SS=F	management firm are development and imp program and for: 1) to problems based on position of the system and are effectiveness" Refer to F554, F655, F755, F761, F812, F855, F882.	responsible for the lementation of the QAPI lentifying and prioritizing erformance indicator data ctive actions address gaps evaluated for F657, F658, F695, F699, i35, F868, F880, F881, and	F 86	Administrator, board member, over other designee will attend qua	0,,-	5
	§483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g)(1) A facilit assessment and assuat a minimum of: (i) The director of nurse; (ii) The Medical Direction of the staff, at least three others of the staff, at least one of wadministrator, owner, individual in a leaders (iv) The infection previous factivities, including improgram required under the staff, at least quart coordinate and evaluation of this section. The functioning as a goven the section of this section. The coordinate and evaluation of the section of the section of the section of the section.	tor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's who must be the a board member or other hip role; and entionist. ality assessment and reports to the facility's esignated person(s) rning body regarding its plementation of the QAPI for paragraphs (a) through the committee must:		going forward. Administrator, DON, medical dire and interdisciplinary team will reand revise policies as necessary Policy will be reviewed by neces staff. BOM or designee will audit QAA attendance quarterly for 2 quarter BOM or designee will report find at monthly QAPI meetings until a is complete and issue no longer to be addressed.	view v. sary ers. ings audit	

435125 B. WING 05/08	8/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 888 Continued From page 71 activities, including performance improvement projects required under the QAPI program, are necessary. §483.80(c) Infection preventionist participation on quality assessment and assurance committee. The individual designated as the IP, or at least one of the individuals if there is more than one IP, must be a member of the facility's quality assessment and assurance committee and report to the committee on the IPCP on a regular basis. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure the quality assessment and assurance (QAA) committee had included the required members of at least one of who was the administrator, owner, a board member, or other individual in a leadership role. The provider had no evidence of the administrator, owner, board member, or other designee having attended QAA meetings at least quarterly for 15 months of meeting attendance records reviewed (February 2024 through May 2025). Findings include: 1. Interview on 5/7/25 at 10:49 a.m. with medical director (MD) N regarding the provider's QAA and Quality Assessment and Performance Improvement (QAPI) meetings and program revealed: "She attended QAPI meetings quarterly and did not recall seeing administrator A present at those meetings "routinely". "She was unaware of how often administrator A was at the facility or how often he attended the QAPI meetings in the past two years.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRU			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	involved in identifying concern identified in the She indicated the fact of nursing (DON) Concerevealed: *She was responsible quality management committee meetings at the QAA committee monthly. *The QAA committee monthly. *The provider's QAPI of department manage the medical director pharmacist attended the month of the first time to the first time	and correcting areas of he QAPI program. cility "could use his support." at 11:22 a.m. with director egarding QAA and QAPI efor overseeing the facility's program, including QAA and QAPI projects. was expected to meet committee was comprised ers and DON C. and the consultant QAPI meetings quarterly. Indeed the QAPI meeting that in "quite a while." been at the facility hours a week for the last it she had not attended a hat another QAA member possibility for overseeing the ider's previous 15 months of g Attendance records d 5/6/25, administrator A leetings. /24 and 5/6/25. s were attended by the per, or another individual in a lers' reviewed 12/1/23 QAPI	F	868			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		435125	B. WNG	G			05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		801	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MAIN SLYN, SD 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 868	-"The governing body management firm are development and improgram and for: 1) lo problems based on p 2) Incorporating residerests organizations services provided to a corrective actions add and are evaluated for clear expectations for choice, and respect. The QAPI program incorporate input, parat all levels. The Gov Committee of the nur culture that involves I from nursing center s and other stakeholde staff participation in Conecessary; and hold sownership and responsactivities and duties." *QAPI Committee Medical Director, Director Medical Director, Infection Environmental Management and development of the correction of the committee of the committee of the nur culture that involves I from nursing center s and other stakeholde staff participation in Conecessary; and hold sownership and responsactivities and duties."	e responsible for the elementation of the QAPI dentifying and prioritizing erformance indicator data. Itent and staff input that all processes, functions, and residents. 3) Ensuring that dress gaps in the system of effectiveness. 4) Setting of safety, quality, rights, 5) Ensuring adequate anduct QAPI efforts." It will be structured to ticipation, and responsibility erning Body and QAPI sing center will develop a readership-seeking input that for taking and the staff accountable for taking ansibility of assigned QAPI embers were listed as: rector of Nursing, on Control Officer, grer, Activities Director, gnee, Dietary Manager, and and the staff accountable for taking and control Officer, grer, Activities Director, gnee, Dietary Manager, and and the staff accountable for taking and the staff accountable for taking and control Officer, grer, Activities Director, gnee, Dietary Manager, and and the staff accountable for taking and the staff accountable for taking and control Officer, grer, Activities Director, gnee, Dietary Manager, and and the staff accountable for taking and the staff accountable for taking and control Officer, grer, Activities Director, gnee, Dietary Manager, and and the staff accountable for taking and the staff accountable for takin		368				
	infection prevention a designed to provide a	nd control program						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING			05/	08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	comfortable environmedevelopment and translesses and infection program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system of the properting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services unarrangement based unconducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and translesses to be followed to prevent to be followed, and (B) A requirement that	ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as. prevention and control colish an infection prevention alpos that must include, at sing elements: In for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following andards; Istandards, policies, and orgam, which must include, allance designed to identify alle diseases or can spread to other In possible incidents of the or infections should be used for a tot limited to:	F8	80	Proper PPE and EBP (Enhanced Bar Precautions) signs for all necessary residents has been set up in resident by DON or Designee. All staff will be educated on EBP with documentation by DON or Designee 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, and ADON will rand revise necessary policies and procedures for EBP. All necessary steducated on the policy. DON or designee will audit EBP PPE weekly for twice weekly for 4 weeks a monthly for 2 months additional mont longer as determined by audit results. DON or designee will report findings monthly QAPI meetings until audit is complete and issue no longer needs addressed.	rooms by eview aff and hs or .	6/22/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG_			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	* (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions taken with the factorrective actions taken with the factor with the fa	s under which the facility ses with a communicable cin lesions from direct or their food, if direct ne disease; and procedures to be followed sect resident contact. In for recording incidents cility's IPCP and the en by the facility. It is, store, process, and to prevent the spread of iew. In an annual review of its or program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure exautions (EBP) were the provider's policy for two ents (25 and 79) on EBP. It is under which the facility and procedures the provider's policy for two ents (25 and 79) on EBP. It is under which is described. It is under which is under	F8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	tracheostomyWound care: any ski dressing. *There was no person (PPE) (gowns, gloves available for use on o *She was not sure who Review of resident 75 revealed: *She was readmitted hospital stay for a pro *She had an incision procedure, with a phy area clean and dry. *There was nothing ic indicated the need for 12. Interview on 5/7/25 assistant (CNA) L at 2 sign on resident 79 had retuent Monday (5/5/25). *She was unsure why resident's door. *Staff were to wear a providing her care if so *Gowns were kept in resident's dresser. *The nurse would info any changes in infectives.	catheter, feeding tube, n opening requiring a nal protective equipment s, and/or protective eyewear) r near the door. ny the sign was on her door. It's EMR regarding EBP on 5/5/25 following a cedure. with staples from that sician's order to keep the lentified in her EMR that EBP. with certified nursing 2:15 p.m. regarding the EBP door revealed: urned from the hospital on the EBP sign was on the	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/0	8/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	Ē			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE, DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	for the residents. 3. Observation and in p.m. with resident 25 *There was a sign on his room that indicate *There was no PPE a door or near the room *He stated he was at therapy services and after his therapy was *He indicated he had right lower leg that rechange. *He stated the staff w changed his dressing cares, but they did no *He was not aware of or near the entrance to the was admitted on *He had a BIMS asse indicated he was cogn *There was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] a one time a day for sur DISPLACED FRACTUMALLEOLUS OF RIGHT and the staff was a considered in the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the staff was a physicia "Right ankle apply Sihantimicrobial cream] and the st	terview on 5/5/25 at 1:44 in his room revealed: the outside of his door to d he was on EBP. vailable for use on his room is entrance. the facility to receive planned to return home completed. a surgical wound on his quired a daily dressing ore gloves when they and assisted him with the wear a gown. any gowns being stored in the ohis room. Is EMR revealed: 4/8/25. In the same the same that indicated, wadene [a topical and change dressing daily. It is gical site. related to JRE OF LATERAL and the same that indicated is care plan revealed: Inhanced Barrier be used when providing to hands before	F8	80				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING_		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	gloves and gown for Resident Care Activi 25's] left ankle wound dressing, undressing transferring, changir and changing briefs *Resident 25's care assistance from one toileting, and transfer 4. Interview on 5/6/2 nursing assistant (C *Residents were on wounds. *She usually only we resident cares for re *She indicated she had but was no longer wounds (in relation to wounds) were cover 5. Observation on 5/25 in the therapy are *No staff in the therapy are *No staff in the therapy as belt on resident 25, position, and walked providing continuous wearing any PPE. 6. Interview on 5/7/2 revealed: *She had been prov EBP. *She was aware of the sign that was room door.	the following High-Contact tites: when caring for [resident id, assisting him with g, bathing/showering, ing linens, providing hygiene, or assisting with toileting." plan indicated he required staff for showering, dressing, irring. 5 at 4:47 p.m. with certified NA) Q revealed: EBP if they had catheters or ore gloves when providing sidents on EBP. In ad previously worn gowns as required to because the total residents on EBP for ed.	F8	80		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	EBP is she was in the not worn PPE in the provided therapy sense. 7. Interview on 5/7/25 practical nurse (LPN)*Residents with cather infections required El*The gowns were storesident rooms. *She would put on a entered the room to provide the residents on the room to provide the room	e resident's room and had therapy area while she vices for the resident. 5 at 10:02 a.m. with licensed I revealed: eters, wounds, and certain BP. red in the closets in the gown as soon as she provide cares for residents 5 at 11:30 a.m. with director evealed: n preventionist (IP) for the ent care for residents with and the residents who had reganisms (MDRO), which ident to be on EBP. ired for in-room care for so to be worn in the therapy area. I	F8	80				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING _		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 F 881 SS=E	colonized or infected those at increased ris (e.g., residents with we devices). -High-contact residenDressingBathing/ShoweringTransferringProviding HygieneChanging linensChanging briefs or aDevice care or use: catheter, feeding tubeWound care: any sk dressing" *"Enhanced Barrier P followed when perforr during bathing in a sh and when working wit gym, specifically when contact while assisting mobility." Antibiotic Stewardship CFR(s): 483.80(a)(3) §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estall and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(3) An antithat includes antibiotic system to monitor and This REQUIREMENT by:	with a MDRO as well as k for MDRO acquisition younds or indwelling medical at activities include: assisting with toileting central line, urinary e, tracheostomy/ventilator in opening requiring a recautions should be ming transfers and assisting transfers and transfers and assisting transfers	F			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		80° RC			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	documented prior to de related to potential into trends. *Completing and annouse in the facility and committee. *Having an antibiogra antibiotics are most list specific bacterial don guide development or protocols. *Following up annuall antibiotic use for reside Findings include: 1. Interview on 5/8/25 nursing (DON) C regastewardship program. *She was the infection and was in charge of program. *The facility used a situation-background-on (SBAR) form that we criteria for infection sustinations. *The SBAR form was respiratory, urinary, at the residents. *DON C stated the faccompliant with the use resident had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had a change *When asked what no state of the compliant had state of the co	ewardship program recy related to: symptoms were present and contacting their physicians fection. and antibiotics for possible ual summary of antibiotic reporting that to the QAPI um (a table that shows which kely to be effective against e every 18-24 months to revision of antibiotic use y with physicians regarding dents. at 9:34 a.m. with director of arding the facilities antibiotic and policy revealed: n preventionist for the facility the antibiotic stewardship assessment-recommendati was based off McGeer urveillance and monitoring. used for suspected and soft tissue infections of	F	381	Don or designee ensured SBAR she provided at nurses station to ensure resident symptoms are present prior contacting physician. Document star track and review infections and antib by DON. Education will be sent on antibiotic stewardship to physicians to 6/22/25. Administrator, DON, medical director interdisciplinary team will review and revise policies as necessary. DON or designee will provide educat with documentation to all nurses about SBAR form and non-pharmacological interventions for infection prevention with any policy and procedure updated DON or designee will audit ongoing infections weekly for 4 weeks and mit for 2 months or longer determined by results. DON or designee will report findings monthly QAPI meetings until audit is complete and issue no longer needs addressed.	to ted to biotics by r, and bition but al along es. onthly y audit	6/22/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG			05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881	form to obtain a urina physician then the remore ill than if the uri identified earlier. *DON C stated she hemedical director N and N would refuse the or stating the resident read UA to be ordered. *DON C was responsive received all lab and or results that had been following up with the regarding the results. *She tracked the faciliprinting out a report the facility's contracted plantibiotics used by reselected when the regarding the antibiotic with the instructions for was dispensed, when and the number of data daministered. -That report did not in indication for use of the antibiotic was determined and the number of data dispensed in the instructions for use of the antibiotic was determined and the number of data dispensed in the indication for use of the antibiotic was determined and the number of data dispensed in the indication for use of the antibiotic was determined and the number of data dispensed in the indication with the instructions for use of the indication for use of the indication for use of the indication with the instructions in the indication with the instructions for use of the indication for use of the indication for use of the indication with the instructions in the indication for use of the indication for use of the indication for use of the indication with the indication with the indication indication for use of the indication for use of th	If waited for all the with the criteria on the SBAR alysis (UA) order from the sident would have been mary tract infection (UTI) was ad discussed this with did at times medical director request for a UA by equired more symptoms for sible for ensuring the facility and resident primary physician lity's use of antibiotic by that was provided by the harmacy that listed the sidents for the dates port was run. The resident name, the cor antifungal medication on the medication was started, may the medication was include the diagnosis or the medication, if the lined appropriate or eccipt of the results of the	F	381			

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WNG	B. WNG		05/08/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		801 S	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MAIN LYN, SD 57261	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	pharmacy during the and Performance Impafter she removed the by residents for the puthe report. Continued interview a 3/22/18 Antibiotic Stewith DON C revealed She had not been for following areas: She talked about the did not complete an a There were no antibioted as the facility possible of the did not complete and she did not complete and she did not track on associated with antibiotic uncharmache in the facility did not have resident's antibiotic uncharmache in the facility of the residents with antibiotics for the residents was above average according to measures. 2. Review of the provision of the provi	y the facilities contracted monthly Quality Assurance provement (QAPI) meeting e antibiotics that were taken prevention of infections from and review of the provider's ewardship Program policy discollowing the policy in the e antibiotic use monthly but annual summary. iotic stewardship meetings blicy indicated. The random audits for ise. The outcome measure iotic use monthly. The analysis are an antibiogram to the powith the prescribing regarding their use of idents. In 5/8/25 at 11:30 a.m. with was not aware that the e for UTIs for long-stay the state and national the facilities reported quality or iders 3/22/18 Antibiotic	F	381				

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED
		435125	B. WING		05	5/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		700,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	antibiotic use." *"The program include and a system to monal and	nt of infections while events associated with des antibiotic use protocols itor antibiotic use. rocols: assess residents who are a infection and complete a all Form prior to notifying the g shall be in accordance with bractice. the (CDC's [Center for SN [National Healthcare eillance Definitions) to am Criteria are used to not to treat an infection with intibiotic prescriptions shall or completeness and beess measure). The measure associated with racked monthly, as cility's infection control risk or infection surveillance data. Coking C. difficile infections, or adverse drug events ise." The edback shall be provided on use data in the form of a with administration, medical the QAA [quality rance] Committee." The edwith to guide the on of antibiotic use	F 88	1		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WING_			05/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	data in the form of a v "Documentation rela maintained by the Infi including but not limit -a. Action plans and/o with the programb. Assessment forms -c. Antibiotic use prot -d. Data collection for process, and outcome -e. Antibiotic stewards -f. Feedback reportsg. Records related to residents, and familie -h. Annual reports." Review of the provide Reporting policy reve Preventionist will report activities, including at and types of infection physicians, and other 3. Review of the prov Assessment revealed "We track and trend "We have monthly in quarterly QAPI meetin director, consulting ph team to discuss any is "We have developed Policy and Procedure staff, medical provide residents and their far Infection Preventionis	con his/her antibiotic use written report". ted to the program ection Preventionist, ed to: or work plans associated cocols/algorithms. ms for antibiotic use, e measures. ship meeting minutes. r's 10/12/17 Infection and "The Infection ort findings of surveillance a minimum incident rates is, to the QAA committee, appropriate staff." ider's March 2025 Facility: infections." fection control meetings and ings with our medical marmacist and Leadership issues." an Antibiotic Stewardship and have educated our res, pharmacy consultant, milies." t Qualifications/Role	F 8			
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.80(b)(1)-	(4)				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		435125	B. WNG_			05	/08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		801	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I S MAIN OSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	(s) who are responsible. The IP must: §483.80(b)(1) Have properties in nursing, medical terepidemiology, or other separates or certificate separates or certificates or certificates separates or certificates or certificates separates or certificates separates or certificates or certificates separates or certificates or ce	preventionist gnate one or more fection preventionist(s) (IP) ple for the facility's IPCP. rimary professional training chnology, microbiology, er related field; lified by education, training, ation; t least part-time at the completed specialized evention and control. is not met as evidenced and record review, the ure that one of one preventionist (director of eted specialized training in and control. is at 9:34 a.m. with director of etaled: ated infection preventionist 0/7/21. Center for Disease Control's ection prevention and	F8	82	DON completed specialized training infection control. Administrator, DON, and interdiscipt team will review and revise policies procedures as necessary. ADON or designee will audit IP train weekly for 2 weeks and monthly for months or longer as determined by results. ADON or designee will report finding monthly QAPI meetings until audit is complete and issue no longer needs addressed.	inary and ing 2 audit gs at	6/22/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' ' =	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435125	B. WING_			05/0	08/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 882	the entire course. Record review of DOI completion of module Home Infection Preverevealed: *Module 1- Infection Forgram with a completion date of 10 Module 3- Integrating Control into the Qualif Improvement Program 10/5/22. *Module 4- Infection Scompletion date of 10 Module 5- Outbreaks 10/5/22.	N C's certificates of s of the CDC's Nursing entionist Training Course Prevention and Control letion date of 10/5/22. ion Preventionist with a /5/22. g Infection Prevention and by Assurance Performance in with a completion date of Surveillance with a /5/22. s with a completion date of colleted 18 of the 23 modules	. F 8	382			

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING 05/08/2025 10673 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN POST OFFICE BOX 195 STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUNITY REST HOME ROSLYN, SD 57261 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 5/5/25 through 5/8/25. Strand-Kjorsvig Community Rest Home was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S206, S210, S236, and S301. 6/22/25 S 206 44:73:04:05 Personnel Training S 206 All current staff reviewed or completed annual training. The facility shall have a formal orientation IDT team reviewed and revised personnel program and an ongoing education program for training process for new employees as all healthcare personnel. All healthcare personnel needed and all staff responsible for new must complete the orientation program within employee training will be re-educated for thirty days of hire and the ongoing education correct compliance by 6/22/25. program annually thereafter. Business Office manager or designee will The orientation program and ongoing education audit area identified to ensure compliance program must include the following subjects: for all new hires weekly for 4 weeks and (1) Fire prevention and response; monthly for 2 months. (2) Emergency procedures and preparedness; (3) Infection control and prevention; Business office manager or designee will (4) Accident prevention and safety procedures; present findings from these audits at the (5) Proper use of restraints; monthly QAPI committee for reviews until (6) Resident rights; QAPI committee advised to discontinue (7) Confidentiality of resident information; monitoring. (8) Incidents and diseases subject to mandatory reporting and the facility's reporting mechanisms; (9) Care of residents with unique needs;

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(10) Dining assistance, nutritional risks, and

Any personnel whom the facility determines will have no contact with residents are exempt from training required by subdivisions (5) and (8) to

hydration needs of residents; (11) Abuse and neglect; and (12) Advanced directives.

(12), inclusive, of this section.

Samuel Van Voorst

STATE FORM

Administrator

TITLE

(X6) DATE 6/9/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10673	B. WING		0.5	/08/2025
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L.	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E ZIR CODE		
NAIVIE OF F	ROVIDER OR SOPPLIER		MAIN POST OFFICE			
STRAND-	KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	YN, SD 57261	L BOX 100		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$ 206	The facility shall provieducation based on the ducation based on the This Administrative Remet as evidenced by: Based on employee ptraining transcript reviprovider failed to ensuon all the required top *Incidents and diseas reporting and the facilifor five of five sample. J) within 30 days of hit *Advance directives for employees (I and J) within 30 days of hit *Advance directives for employees (I and J) within 30 days of hit *Advance directives for employees (I and J) within 30 days of hit *Advance directives G was hire *Employee F was hire *Employee G was hire *Employee I was hire *Employee J was hire *Employee J was hire *Employee J was hire *Employee J was hire *There was no docum G, H, I, and J had recand diseases subject the facility's reporting *There was no docum had received training *Employee J received directives on 1/30/25That was three month.	ide additional personnel ne facility's identified needs. ule of South Dakota is not personnel records review, iew, and interview, the ure training was completed pics for: les subject to mandatory lity's reporting mechanisms demployees (F, G, H, I, and ire and annually. For two of five sampled within 30 days of hire. The personnel records and on 12/15/23. The doing 10/31/24. The training records and on 10/31/24. The training records and on the training on incidents to mandatory reporting and mechanisms. The training on advance of training on advance directives.	\$ 206			
	nursing (DON) C and	administrator B revealed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		10673	B. WING		05/08/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
STRAND	KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME 801 S MA	AIN POST OFFI	CE BOX 195	
311VAIID-	NOOKSVIG GOMMONT	ROSLYN	, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 206	employee-required tra *DON C confirmed en had not completed tra diseases subject to m facility's reportingShe had been unawa training topics. *They confirmed emp training topics on adv. days of hire. *Administrator B was trainings had not beer -She expected orienta be completed within the	n online training program for aining. nployees F, G, H, I, and J sining on incidents and andatory reporting and the are that those were required loyee J had not received anced directives within 30 unaware that the above	S 206		
\$ 210	for the protection of the assignment to duties employment, a license evaluate all personne infected with any reporting disease that poses are evaluation must include previous vaccinations. The facility may not a communicable disease communicability, to wallow spread of the different duty because of disease that may end	a personnel health program he residents. Before or within fourteen days after health professional must if to ensure no personnel is ortable communicable threat to others. The hean assessment of heand tuberculin skin tests. How anyone with a health of he communicable health of heart health of hersonnel may not return to	S 210	Unable to correct noncompliance of the evaluation within 14 days of hire. Ensured all staff have a health evaluation policy will be rand revised by the IDT Team as nee all staff responsible for new hires will educated on correct process for comby 6/22/25. DON or designee will audit area identensure compliance for all new hires of the for 4 weeks and monthly for 2 month DON or designee will present finding these audits at the monthly QAPI confor reviews until QAPI committee advantage.	ation reviewed ded and be re- pliance tified to weekly s. s from mmittee

2		

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10673	B. WING		05/08/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	801 S MAIN	RESS, CITY, STA N POST OFFICE D 57261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 210	specialist to no longer communicable stage. This Administrative Rimet as evidenced by: Based on employee rand policy review, the one of five sampled e by a licensed health pfrom their start of employee records revently as a licensed employee of the licensed employee's health evaluation on the employee J's health example to licensed employee J's health example employee J's health	itioner, or clinical nurse r have the disease in a ule of South Dakota is not ecords review, interview, provider failed to ensure mployees (J) was evaluated professional within 14 days ployment. Findings include: practical nurse J's realed: //31/24. Prentation that a health completed. If at 7:34 a.m. with director of ealed: the employee health ployee's first working shift. Ployee's first work	\$ 210			
S 236	44:73:04:12(1) Tubero Requirements	culin Screening	S 236			
	Tuberculin screening	requirements for healthcare				

,		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DE CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		10673	B. WING		05/08/2025	
STRAND-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME 801 S M	ADDRESS, CITY, STA MAIN POST OFFIC N, SD 57261		N (X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 236	personnel or residents (1) Each new healthout shall receive an initial assessment and the truberculin skin test or establish a baseline wemployment or admis qualified personnel mand the test in the emresident's medical rectuberculin skin tests of twelve-month period padmission or employment two-step test. A TB blowithin a twelve-month admission or employment transfers for the statement of the s	s are as follows: care personnel or resident individual TB risk wo-step method of a TB blood assay test to within twenty-one days of sion to a facility. The ust record the assessment uployee's record or the cord. Any two documented completed within a corior to the date of ment is considered a cood assay test completed a period prior to the date of ment is an adequate sting or TB blood assay tests a new healthcare personnel another licensed healthcare is if the facility received the transferring healthcare resonnel, or resident, of the g been completed within the Skin testing or a TB blood assary if documentation is ferring healthcare facility, a or resident, of a previous ther test. Any new or resident who has a newly eaction to the skin test or TB t have a medical evaluation determine the presence or disease; ulle of South Dakota is not	S 236	Unable to correct noncompliance of screening within 21 days of hire. The tuberculosis policy will be reviand revised as needed by IDT Tea all staff responsible for new hires we educated on correct process for compliance by 6/22/25. Business office manager or design audit area identified to ensure comfor all new hires weekly for 4 week monthly for 2 months. Business office manager or design present findings from these audits monthly QAPI committee for review QAPI committee advises to disconmonitoring.	ee will pliance s and ee will at the vs until	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10673	B. WNG	;	05/0	8/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	801 S MAIN	RESS, CITY, STA			
STRAND-	KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME ROSLYN, S				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 236	the two-step tuberculi twenty-one days of the include: 1. Review of licensed employee records review as hired on 10 and received the TB is 12/27/24. -This was outside of the requirement. 2. Interview on 5/8/25 nursing (DON) C review and the employee and the	in (TB) skin test within eir employment. Findings practical nurse J's realed: //31/24. In her record revealed she skin test on 12/2/24 and the twenty-one day at 7:34 a.m. with director of ealed: employee TB screening skin is first working shift. In complete the employee's ext, she would assign that rise on duty. If the above-listed TB is deben completed late. The above test will be completed on all 21 days of hire unless there it two-step results within the It Dietary Inservice Training or the dietitian shall provide	S 236			
		ng must include the following				

		÷

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
ANDILAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBE	R:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		10673		B. WNG		05/08/2025	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			RESS, CITY, ST		1 00/	00/2023
STRAND-	KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	KEST HOME		POST OFFI	CE BOX 195		
0(4) 15	CLIMBAADY OTA		ROSLYN, S	D 5/261			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	L N)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	(4) Food-borne illness (5) Serving and distrik (6) Leftover food hand (7) Time and temperal preparation and service (8) Nutrition and hydra (9) Sanitation requirer. This Administrative Rumet as evidenced by: Based on employee petraining transcript revies provider failed to ensure on eight of the nine rectopics for food safety, handling and preparation illnesses, serving and cleftover food handling petemperature controls for service, and sanitation five sampled dietary staffindings include: 1. Review of employee revealed that dietary er 2/20/25 as a "waiter." 2. Review of employee transcripts revealed that employee K had resafety, handwashing, for preparation techniques serving and distribution handling policies, time afor food preparation and	d preparation techniques ses; pution procedures; dling policies; ture controls for food e; ation; and ments. Ile of South Dakota is near a south of the training was completed and the training was not the training was not training was not training was not training was not documentation and the training and the training was not documentation and the training was not documentation and the training and the	of , ed ne	S 301	Unable to correct noncompliance of providing complete training to dietary member K. Dietary staff K will be edu on all dietary topics by Dietary managed designee. Ensured all necessary staff complete training on dietary topics. Dietary training process for new empl will be reviewed and revised as needed IDT. Team and all staff responsible for employee training will be re-educated correct compliance by 6/22/25. Dietary manager or designee will audidentified to ensure compliance for all hires weekly for 4 weeks and monthly months. Dietary manager or designee will pressindings from these audits at the mont QAPI committee for reviews until QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring.	cated ger or d oyees ed by r new for t area new for 2 ent hly	6/22/25

A. BUILDING:	08/2025
10673 B. WING	08/2025
10673 B. WING	08/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
STRAND K JORSVIC COMMINITY PEST HOME 801 S MAIN POST OFFICE BOX 195	
STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUNITY REST HOME ROSLYN, SD 57261	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 301 Continued From page 7 nursing (DON) C and administrator B revealed: "The provider used an online training program for employee-required training." "They confirmed there was no documentation to support that employee K had received the required dietary training on food safety, handwashing, food handling and preparation techniques, food-borne illnesses, serving and distribution procedures, letrover food handling policies, time and temperature controls for food preparation and service, or sanitation. "Administrator B was unaware that the above trainings had not been completed. -The training on the above-listed topics was assigned to be completed in May 2025 and had been missed in the initial required orientation training for employee K. -She expected the required orientation training to be completed within the required 30-day time frame of the employee's hire date. "Dietary manager (DM) E was responsible for ensuring that the dietary staff completed their required orientation and annual training. 4. Interview on 5/8/25 at 7.47 a.m. with DM E regarding orientation training for dietary employees revealed: "Business manager (BM) O assigned the training in the online training program. "DM E ensured that dietary staff completed their required training program. "DM E ensured that dietary staff completed their required training before they worked their first shift. "DM E was unaware that employee K had not completed training on the above-listed topics. A staff education policy was requested on 5/7/25 at 4:35 p.m. and had not been provided before the survey exit.	

987		

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

			A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			
		435125	B. WNG		05/	07/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE ATE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000			
	for compliance with 4 requirements for Long Strand-Kjorsvig Comm found not in complian The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K223 in conjunction with commitment to continus afety standards. Doors with Self-Closin CFR(s): NFPA 101 Doors with Self-Closin Doors in an exit passe or horizontal exit, smoor area enclosure are sectlosed position, unlessed device complying with closes all such doors are compartment or entire * Required manual fire * Local smoke detection syste * Automatic sprinkler sites * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to ensu corridor doors (soiled I	munity Rest Home was ace. If the requirements of the pleast care occupancies a deficiency identified at with the provider's used compliance with the fire and Devices In Dev	K 223	Both corridor doors will be fixed or repwith functioning positive latching hard by maintenance director. Administrator will provide education to maintenance director on ensuring functioning positive latching hardware Maintenance director or designee will functioning positive latching hardware doors weekly for 4 weeks and monthly months. Maintenance director or designee will present findings from these audits at the monthly QAPI committee for reviews to QAPI committee advises to discontinumonitoring.	ware . audit on v for 2	6/22/

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

6/5/25

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435125	B. WNG _		05/07/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	/RESTHOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MAIN ROSLYN, SD 57261	1 00/01/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 223	Continued From page	e 1	K 2	23		
	Findings include:					
	of the door from the s corridor revealed that closer, but it was not the door frame. That	esting on 5/7/25 at 1:13 p.m. soiled linen room into the t door was equipped with a automatically latching into door hit its frame upon from fully latching into the				
	revealed the corridor was equipped with a automatically latching	into the door frame. That ne top corner upon closing				
	Doors provided with of into their frames auto	closers are required to latch matically.				
	time of the observation those findings. He state those conditions. He state of each of those doors he had last checked to believed that was caustheir respective frame	uld affect 100% of the				

PRINTED: 05/27/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435125	B. WING_			05/	07/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KJORSVIG COMMUNITY	REST HOME		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 S MAIN DSLYN, SD 57261		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	c	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 004 SS=D	CFR Part 482, Subpatemergency Prepared Term Care facilities with Strand-Kjorsvig Commound in compliance of with the following requirements of this strand-Kjorsvig Commound in compliance of with the following requirements of this strand-Kg481.184(a), §416.54 §441.184(a), §460.84 §483.475(a), §485.62 §485.920(a), §486.36 §494.62(a). The [facility] must compressed for the strand for the following of the strand for the following of the strand for the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following: * [For hospitals at §48 §485.625(a):] Emergency Plant of the following:	e(a), §418.113(a), (a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), (b)(a), §485.68(a), (b)(a), §485.727(a), (b)(a), §491.12(a), (c)(a), (c)(a), §491.12(a), (c)(a), (c)(a	EC		Emergency preparedness plan agreem will be updated by 6/22/25 and annuall going forward. Administrator A and B educated on enset plan and agreements are reviewed least annually. Dietary manager or designee will audit plan and agreements annually to ensurare reviewed. Dietary manager or designee will report findings at monthly QAPI meetings untits complete, and issue no longer needs addressed.	suring at EP re they t il audit s to be	6/22/25
aboratory i	JIKECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT Samuel Van Voorst

Administrator

6/5/25

e 90 days

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUNITY REST HOME (X4) ID (X4) ID (REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 004 Continued From page 1 develop and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least enrually. * [For LTC Facilities at §493.73(a).] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be [evaluated], and updated at least every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to update the emergency preparedness plan memorandums of undestanding/agreements were updated 1. Record review on 577/25 at 3:38 p.m. revealed no documentation that the provider's current emergency preparedness plan memorandums of undestanding/agreements were updated	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED		
STRAND-KJORSVIG COMMUNITY REST HOME CA9, ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVA ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REPTERNICE) TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CA9			435125	B. WING_		05/07/2025		
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFE					801 S MAIN			
develop and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness program that meets the requirements of this section, utilizing an all-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities at §483.73(a):] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least annually. * [For ESRD Facilities at §494.62(a):] Emergency Plan. The ESRD facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be [evaluated], and updated at least every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to update the emergency preparedness plan agreements (evacuation transfer) annually. Findings include: 1. Record review on 57/25 at 3:38 p.m. revealed no documentation that the provider's current emergency preparedness plan memorandums of	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE COMPLETION		
annually. For example, the transfer agreement had not been updated annually since 10/19/17. Interview with the administrator at that same time confirmed that finding. She stated they did not have a more current agreement.	E 004	develop and maintain emergency prepared requirements of this all-hazards approach * [For LTC Facilities a Plan. The LTC facility an emergency prepareviewed, and update * [For ESRD Facilitie Plan. The ESRD facilities Plan. The ESRD facil	n a comprehensive mess program that meets the section, utilizing an at §483.73(a):] Emergency must develop and maintain redness plan that must be ed at least annually. Is at §494.62(a):] Emergency lity must develop and recy preparedness plan that and updated at least every 2 If is not met as evidenced liew and interview, the ate the emergency greements (evacuation for the provider's current mess plan memorandums of ments were updated e, the transfer agreement downward annually since 10/19/17. In ministrator at that same time g. She stated they did not	EO	04			